Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 1
Q2. How often, if at all, do you follow the news?
Every da Mg;ec;};an Oncea ?vr;ic:e(;r tﬁnfgzv a Seldom N DK/ Total N=
Ty day week week month ear [OR] ever Refused ota -
ASK ALL Y
India General Population 40 15 8 6 1 14 15 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 41 14 5 1 14 16 1 100 22975
Muslim 38 18 6 1 14 14 o 100 3336
Christian 41 16 11 6 1 12 13 o 100 1011
Sikh 37 22 6 4 2 19 9 1 100 1782
Buddhist 49 16 4 1 11 13 o 100 719
Jain 69 17 6 1 (o] 4 4 (o] 100 109
Region Northeast 31 20 11 8 2 9 18 o 100 1626
North 43 17 6 4 1 15 14 o 100 7238
Central 35 12 9 9 2 14 18 1 100 2034
East 29 17 7 6 1 17 22 100 6852
West 47 14 8 4 1 11 14 100 6679
South 53 14 9 3 o 15 6 100 5570
Q3. How have you been getting the news? (ALL MENTIONS)
Social media Word of
Television ge;vzggsgess Radio Internet (P%ﬁgg?k’ ?;?;;ﬁ;l’ Other DK/ Refused Total N=
WhatsApp) friends
ASK IF FOLLOWS THE NEWS (Q2=1,2,3,4,5,6)
India General Population 82 29 5 21 12 30 1 o 100 25573
Religion Hindu 82 29 5 20 12 30 1 o 100 19513
Muslim 78 21 5 22 12 37 1 o 100 2762
Christian 82 48 3 25 19 23 2 o 100 902
Sikh 89 32 2 22 14 23 1 o 100 1620
Buddhist 89 27 2 25 9 17 1 o 100 621
Jain 86 65 3 27 20 7 o o 100 103
Region Northeast 77 12 1 26 14 22 o o 100 1320
North 86 36 5 26 12 20 1 o 100 6352
Central 69 31 7 19 9 51 o o 100 1701
East 75 17 4 22 12 32 o o 100 5248
West 90 28 4 24 10 16 1 o 100 5701
South 92 37 6 16 17 24 2 o 100 5251

Responses do not add to 100 because respondents were allowed to give up to three responses.
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 2
Q4. Thinking about your current economic situation, how would you describe it?
NET Good| NET Bad | Verygood Sozs(\;glat Sg;l:ie[\gl)l%t Very bad R(le)flljs/ ed Total N=
ASK ALL
India General Population 76 23 25 51 16 ” 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 76 23 25 51 15 7 1 100 22975
Muslim 73 26 19 54 19 6 2 100 3336
Christian 8o 19 20 59 14 5 1 100 1011
Sikh 89 10 49 40 7 4 1 100 1782
Buddhist 76 24 16 60 18 6 o 100 719
Jain 92 8 43 49 8 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 78 20 16 62 14 6 3 100 1626
North 86 14 39 46 9 5 o 100 7238
Central 77 22 32 46 15 8 o 100 2034
East 66 30 16 51 20 10 3 100 6852
West 77 23 23 54 17 o 100 6679
South 80 20 22 58 14 6 1 100 5570
Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Q5. Over the next 12 months, do you expect your economic situation to ...?
ASK ALL Improve RemaiFOt}}{S: same Worsen DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 66 26 3 6 100 29999
Religion Hindu 67 25 2 6 100 22975
Muslim 59 29 5 100 3336
Christian 55 32 3 10 100 1011
Sikh 62 28 5 5 100 1782
Buddhist 87 11 1 100 719
Jain 74 23 o 3 100 109
Region Northeast 63 26 2 8 100 1626
North 72 20 2 5 100 7238
Central 75 21 1 3 100 2034
East 52 33 5 10 100 6852
West 81 16 1 2 100 6679
South 56 33 4 8 100 5570
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Q6. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in India. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is
a ... a. Unemployment

. Small Not a
NET NET Not Very big Moderately DK/ _
ASK ALL Problem Problem problem | big problem prE)gE]m prob:jlm at Refused Total N=
India General Population 96 2 84 12 2 1 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 96 2 84 12 2 1 2 100 22975
Muslim 98 1 86 12 1 o 1 100 3336
Christian 95 3 83 12 2 1 2 100 1011
Sikh 98 1 93 6 1 o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 98 2 86 12 1 1 o 100 719
Jain 93 4 8o 13 3 1 3 100 109
Region Northeast 98 1 88 10 o o 2 100 1626
North 98 2 87 11 1 o o 100 7238
Central 97 2 83 14 2 o 1 100 2034
East 93 3 84 10 3 1 3 100 6852
West 96 3 83 14 2 1 100 6679
South 97 2 86 11 1 o 1 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Q6. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in India. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is

a....b. Crime

. Small Not a
NET NET Not Very big Moderately DK/ _
ASK ALL Problem Problem problem | big problem prE)(l)ai{e]m prob;eﬁm at Refused Total N=
India General Population 93 5 76 16 4 1 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 92 5 76 16 4 1 2 100 22975
Muslim 95 4 76 18 3 1 1 100 3336
Christian 94 3 83 11 2 1 3 100 1011
Sikh 95 3 86 9 2 1 2 100 1782
Buddhist 93 6 74 19 4 2 o 100 719
Jain 94 6 74 20 2 3 o 100 109
Region Northeast 92 4 80 12 3 1 3 100 1626
North 92 7 75 17 4 3 1 100 7238
Central 92 6 71 21 5 1 2 100 2034
East 89 6 75 14 5 1 5 100 6852
West 94 5 73 21 4 2 1 100 6679
South 97 3 86 10 2 1 1 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q6. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in India. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is
a .... c. Communal violence

. Small Not a
ASK AL problem | Broblem | problem | bigproblem|  Problem | problemat | gerileq | Totl N
India General Population 83 13 65 18 9 3 4 100 29999
Religion Hindu 83 13 65 18 9 4 4 100 22975
Muslim 85 11 65 20 8 3 4 100 3336
Christian 82 14 64 18 11 3 5 100 1011
Sikh 90 5 78 13 3 2 5 100 1782
Buddhist 83 15 56 27 10 6 2 100 719
Jain 85 14 66 19 8 6 1 100 109
Region Northeast 88 8 75 13 6 2 4 100 1626
North 87 11 69 18 4 2 100 7238
Central 83 13 61 22 11 2 4 100 2034
East 78 12 66 12 3 9 100 6852
West 83 15 59 24 6 2 100 6679
South 86 12 70 16 9 3 2 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Q6. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in India. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is
a .... d. Corruption

. Small Not a
NET NET Not Very big Moderately DK/ _
ASK ALL Problem Problem problem | big problem prE)(l)ai{e]m prob;eﬁm at Refused Total N=
India General Population 92 5 76 16 3 2 3 100 29999
Religion Hindu 92 5 76 16 4 2 3 100 22975
Muslim 93 4 77 17 3 1 3 100 3336
Christian 93 4 80 13 3 1 3 100 1011
Sikh 92 5 85 8 2 3 2 100 1782
Buddhist 94 4 77 17 2 2 2 100 719
Jain 96 4 89 7 3 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 90 6 79 11 5 2 4 100 1626
North 93 6 79 14 3 3 1 100 7238
Central 94 4 71 23 3 1 2 100 2034
East 85 7 71 14 5 2 8 100 6852
West 93 6 75 17 3 2 1 100 6679
South 96 3 86 10 2 1 1 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q6. Now I am going to read you a list of things that may be problems in India. As I read each one, please tell me if you think it is
a .... e. Violence against women

. Small Not a
NET NET Not Very big Moderately DK/ _
ASK ALL Problem Problem problem | big problem prE)gE]m prob:jlm at Refused Total N=
India General Population 90 8 75 15 5 3 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 90 8 75 15 6 3 2 100 22975
Muslim 92 7 74 18 4 2 1 100 3336
Christian 94 4 83 11 3 1 2 100 1011
Sikh 93 5 83 10 2 3 2 100 1782
Buddhist 87 12 63 24 9 4 1 100 719
Jain 94 5 77 17 3 2 o 100 109
Region Northeast 89 7 77 12 5 2 4 100 1626
North 90 9 75 15 5 4 1 100 7238
Central 87 11 68 20 8 2 2 100 2034
East 88 9 77 12 6 3 3 100 6852
West 89 10 67 21 6 4 1 100 6679
South 97 3 87 10 2 1 o 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 6

Q10. Some feel that we should rely on a democratic form of government to solve our country’s
problems. Others feel that we should rely on a leader with a strong hand to solve our country’s
problems. Which comes closer to your opinion?
. Popocmtclorn | Lesdersitha | b wefued
India General Population 46 48 6 100 29999
Religion Hindu 45 50 6 100 22975
Muslim 49 45 6 100 3336
Christian 49 47 5 100 1011
Sikh 54 37 9 100 1782
Buddhist 57 40 2 100 719
Jain 49 46 5 100 109
Region Northeast 61 33 6 100 1626
North 51 45 4 100 7238
Central 33 60 6 100 2034
East 53 37 10 100 6852
West 47 49 3 100 6679
South 46 51 100 5570
Q11y. Just your impression, in India today, is there a lot of discrimination against ...? a. Hindus
o aalogt | Nomtaleel | o s
India General Population 20 ”5 4 100 29999
Religion Hindu 21 75 3 100 22975
Muslim 16 76 8 100 3336
Christian 14 75 11 100 1011
Sikh 17 77 100 1782
Buddhist 21 77 100 719
Jain 21 75 4 100 109
Region Northeast 46 36 18 100 1626
North 20 77 3 100 7238
Central 13 85 2 100 2034
East 30 62 8 100 6852
West 16 82 2 100 6679
South 19 78 3 100 5570
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Q11y. Just your impression, in India today, is there a lot of discrimination against ...? b. Muslims

AL ittt | Moot | oK Refused
India General Population 18 71 11 100 29999
Religion Hindu 17 71 12 100 22975
Muslim 24 72 4 100 3336
Christian 16 69 15 100 1011
Sikh 21 72 100 1782
Buddhist 20 76 4 100 719
Jain 18 74 8 100 109
Region Northeast 41 36 23 100 1626
North 22 71 7 100 7238
Central 7 8o 13 100 2034
East 28 57 15 100 6852
West 15 8o 5 100 6679
South 17 74 10 100 5570
Q11y. Just your impression, in India today, is there a lot of discrimination against ...? c. Christians
AL alesalotel | Nomotalotol | i pefsea
India General Population 10 68 20 100 29999
Religion Hindu 10 68 23 100 22975
Muslim 8 63 29 100 3336
Christian 18 77 5 100 1011
Sikh 16 74 10 100 1782
Buddhist 11 81 8 100 719
Jain 13 77 10 100 109
Region Northeast 36 34 30 100 1626
North 11 75 14 100 7238
Central 3 65 32 100 2034
East 15 51 34 100 6852
West 6 83 10 100 6679
South 12 77 11 100 5570
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Q11y. Just your impression, in India today, is there a lot of discrimination against ...? d. Sikhs

Yes, a lot of

No, not a lot of

ASK ALL discrimination discrimination DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population ” 63 30 100 29999
Religion Hindu 7 62 31 100 22975
Muslim 6 59 35 100 3336
Christian 6 53 42 100 1011
Sikh 14 83 3 100 1782
Buddhist 10 79 11 100 719
Jain 8 81 11 100 109
Region Northeast 30 26 45 100 1626
North 79 12 100 7238
Central 2 66 33 100 2034
East 12 46 42 100 6852
West 82 12 100 6679
South 4 57 39 100 5570
Qi1y. Just your impression, in India today, is there a lot of discrimination against ...? e. Buddhists
AL ity | Naletol | o Refused
India General Population ” 60 32 100 29999
Religion Hindu 7 61 32 100 22975
Muslim 6 54 40 100 3336
Christian 6 50 44 100 1011
Sikh 12 68 19 100 1782
Buddhist 18 8o 2 100 719
Jain 3 84 13 100 109
Region Northeast 30 23 47 100 1626
North 72 18 100 7238
Central 2 63 35 100 2034
East 11 45 44 100 6852
West 8 82 10 100 6679
South 55 41 100 5570

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org




Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation

Q11y. Just your impression, in India today, is there a lot of discrimination against ...? f. Jains

AL ittt | Moot | oK Refused
India General Population ” 60 33 100 29999
Religion Hindu 7 60 33 100 22975
Muslim 6 54 40 100 3336
Christian 5 48 47 100 1011
Sikh 11 69 20 100 1782
Buddhist 8 81 10 100 719
Jain 12 8o 8 100 109
Region Northeast 29 22 49 100 1626
North 11 75 15 100 7238
Central 2 61 37 100 2034
East 11 44 45 100 6852
West 5 83 12 100 6679
South 54 42 100 5570
Q11y. Just your impression, in India today, is there a lot of discrimination against ...? g. Members of
Scheduled Castes
AL ity | Naletol | o Refused
India General Population 20 69 11 100 29999
Religion Hindu 21 70 10 100 22975
Muslim 16 66 18 100 3336
Christian 31 56 13 100 1011
Sikh 21 72 7 100 1782
Buddhist 17 8o 100 719
Jain 20 76 100 109
Region Northeast 34 32 34 100 1626
North 22 73 100 7238
Central 13 78 9 100 2034
East 21 60 19 100 6852
West 14 81 100 6679
South 30 63 100 5570
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Qi1y. Just your impression, in India today, is there a lot of discrimination against ...? h. Members of

Scheduled Tribes
AL ittt | Moot | oK Refused
India General Population 19 68 12 100 29999
Religion Hindu 20 69 11 100 22975
Muslim 15 63 22 100 3336
Christian 30 59 11 100 1011
Sikh 20 73 100 1782
Buddhist 17 8o 3 100 719
Jain 20 75 6 100 109
Region Northeast 37 33 30 100 1626
North 21 73 6 100 7238
Central 12 75 14 100 2034
East 20 60 20 100 6852
West 14 81 5 100 6679
South 28 63 10 100 5570
Q11y. Just your impression, in India today, is there a lot of discrimination against ...? i. Members of
Other Backward Classes
AL ity | Naletol | o Refused
India General Population 16 73 11 100 29999
Religion Hindu 16 74 10 100 22975
Muslim 15 69 16 100 3336
Christian 20 64 17 100 1011
Sikh 20 72 7 100 1782
Buddhist 15 82 100 719
Jain 16 8o 4 100 109
Region Northeast 36 30 34 100 1626
North 18 76 6 100 7238
Central 7 85 8 100 2034
East 19 61 20 100 6852
West 15 8o 4 100 6679
South 20 71 9 100 5570
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 11

Q12. How much influence should politicians have in religious matters?
Not too No
NET NET No Alarge Some much . DK/
Influence | Influence | influence | influence | influence mf;il?lllce Refused Total N=
ASK ALL [OR]
India General Population 62 31 29 33 14 17 ” 100 29999
Religion Hindu 64 29 30 34 13 16 7 100 22975
Muslim 59 35 26 33 15 20 6 100 3336
Christian 50 44 24 26 21 23 6 100 1011
Sikh 42 52 23 19 19 33 6 100 1782
Buddhist 44 52 15 29 20 32 4 100 719
Jain 51 47 18 33 22 26 2 100 109
Region Northeast 63 29 30 33 11 18 8 100 1626
North 56 40 28 28 16 24 4 100 7238
Central 67 29 31 35 13 15 5 100 2034
East 62 26 31 30 13 13 12 100 6852
West 53 42 21 31 17 25 5 100 6679
South 67 27 30 37 13 14 6 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 12

Q14. In general, when you or someone in your family has health problems, how much do you trust ... for treatment? a. ayurveda
or home remedies
Depends
NET Trust N%"fulglto t Alot Some NIE(:(I)IE})]IO Not at all (Sll)t(l;%gr% R?fllfs/ ed Total N=
ASK ALL READ)
India General Population 60 38 16 44 18 20 1 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 61 37 16 45 17 19 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 55 44 13 42 23 21 1 1 100 3336
Christian 50 46 10 40 22 25 2 2 100 1011
Sikh 62 31 22 40 17 14 6 2 100 1782
Buddhist 48 49 13 35 25 24 2 1 100 719
Jain 70 27 23 47 13 14 2 1 100 109
Region Northeast 60 38 10 49 16 22 1 2 100 1626
North 71 27 22 49 16 11 2 1 100 7238
Central 68 31 16 52 19 12 1 o 100 2034
East 61 37 16 44 18 20 1 1 100 6852
West 56 43 14 42 22 21 1 o 100 6679
South 46 48 12 34 16 33 3 2 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 13

Q14. In general, when you or someone in your family has health problems, how much do you trust ... for treatment? b. religious

ritual
Depends
NET Trust N%"fulglto t Alot Some NIE(:(I)IE})]IO Not at all (Sll)t(l;%gr% R?fllfs/ ed Total N=
ASK ALL READ)
India General Population 47 50 14 33 19 31 2 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 47 49 14 33 18 31 2 2 100 22975
Muslim 46 50 13 33 23 27 2 2 100 3336
Christian 43 53 13 30 14 39 2 2 100 1011
Sikh 42 50 16 26 22 28 6 2 100 1782
Buddhist 22 74 4 18 15 59 2 2 100 719
Jain 39 56 8 31 15 41 3 2 100 109
Region Northeast 64 33 15 49 13 20 1 2 100 1626
North 57 38 18 39 16 22 3 2 100 7238
Central 48 50 13 34 25 25 1 1 100 2034
East 52 43 19 34 18 25 2 3 100 6852
West 31 66 8 23 21 45 2 100 6679
South 43 53 12 31 14 40 2 2 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Q14. In general, when you or someone in your family has health problems, how much do you trust ... for treatment? c.

homeopathy
Depends
NETTrust| NITROUT A jr some | ‘much | Notatall | situation ek 4| Total N=
[OR] (DO NOT
ASK ALL READ)
India General Population 47 46 13 35 17 28 2 5 100 29999
Religion Hindu 47 46 13 34 17 29 1 6 100 22975
Muslim 54 43 15 39 19 24 1 2 100 3336
Christian 38 51 8 31 18 33 3 7 100 1011
Sikh 43 48 12 32 23 25 7 2 100 1782
Buddhist 34 62 6 28 24 39 2 2 100 719
Jain 43 50 11 32 14 35 4 3 100 109
Region Northeast 61 37 13 48 16 21 o 2 100 1626
North 51 41 13 39 16 25 3 5 100 7238
Central 57 37 20 38 20 17 o 6 100 2034
East 65 30 18 47 15 15 o 4 100 6852
West 29 64 6 24 21 42 2 5 100 6679
South 28 63 6 22 15 48 3 6 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 14

Q14. In general, when you or someone in your family has healt'h problems, how much do you trust ... for treatment? d. medical
science
Depends
NET Trust N%"fulglto t Alot Some NIE(:(I)IE})]IO Not at all (Sll)t(l;%gr% R?fllfs/ ed Total N=
ASK ALL READ)
India General Population 94 5 81 12 2 2 1 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 94 5 81 12 2 2 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 94 5 82 11 3 1 1 1 100 3336
Christian 95 3 78 18 2 1 1 1 100 1011
Sikh 87 6 75 12 2 4 7 1 100 1782
Buddhist 98 2 91 6 1 1 o o 100 719
Jain 95 4 76 19 4 o o o 100 109
Region Northeast 94 6 74 20 1 4 o o 100 1626
North 92 5 79 13 2 3 3 o 100 7238
Central 97 3 88 9 2 1 o 1 100 2034
East 94 4 80 14 3 1 o 100 6852
West 96 3 84 12 2 o 1 100 6679
South 89 8 75 14 3 5 2 o 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 15
Q17. In India today, how free are ...? a. people of other religions to practice their religion
Not
religious/Do
Somewhat Not too free not practice
NET Free NET Not Free| Very free free [OR] Not at all free | religion/Other| DK/ Refused Total N=
/Depends
(DO NOT
READ)
ASK ALL
India General Population 93 4 79 15 2 2 o 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 94 4 79 15 2 2 o 2 100 22975
Muslim 92 6 80 12 3 4 o 2 100 3336
Christian 91 6 75 16 4 2 o 3 100 1011
Sikh 90 7 65 25 3 4 o 3 100 1782
Buddhist 97 2 83 15 1 1 o o 100 719
Jain 95 5 74 21 4 1 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 82 14 60 23 4 11 o 3 100 1626
North 92 6 77 15 3 2 o 2 100 7238
Central 97 2 83 14 2 o o 1 100 2034
East 89 6 75 14 2 4 o 5 100 6852
West 96 3 84 12 2 1 o 1 100 6679
South 94 4 77 17 2 1 o 2 100 5570
Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Q17. In India today, how free are ...? b. you to practice your religion
Not
religious/Do
Somewhat Not too free not practice
NET Free NET Not Free| Very free free [OR] Not at all free | religion/Other| DK/ Refused Total N=
/Depends
(DO NOT
READ)
ASK ALL
India General Population 98 1 91 ” 1 o o 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 98 1 91 7 1 o 1 100 22975
Muslim 98 2 89 9 2 o o o 100 3336
Christian 97 2 89 9 1 1 o o 100 1011
Sikh 96 3 82 13 1 1 o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 99 1 93 6 o o o o 100 719
Jain 98 2 85 13 1 1 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 97 2 88 9 1 1 o 1 100 1626
North 97 2 88 9 2 1 o 1 100 7238
Central 98 1 95 3 1 o o 1 100 2034
East 98 1 91 7 1 o o 1 100 6852
West 98 2 90 8 1 o o o 100 6679
South 98 88 9 1 1 o o 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 16

Q18. How much do you know about ...? a. the Hindu religion and its practices

ASK ALL A great deal Some Not VFS}}’{I]HUCh Nothing at all | DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 64 22 6 5 4 100 29999
Religion Hindu 75 17 2 2 3 100 22975
Muslim 9 41 26 16 8 100 3336
Christian 25 42 10 15 9 100 1011
Sikh 16 47 14 18 5 100 1782
Buddhist 15 44 20 16 5 100 719
Jain 30 61 5 1 2 100 109
Region Northeast 34 29 8 11 18 100 1626
North 63 21 6 8 2 100 7238
Central 63 23 6 3 5 100 2034
East 62 23 6 5 5 100 6852
West 63 20 8 7 2 100 6679
South 70 21 3 2 3 100 5570

Q18. How much do you know about ...? b. the Muslim religion and its practices

Not very much

ASK ALL A great deal Some [OR] Nothing atall | DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 13 29 17 27 14 100 29999
Religion Hindu 4 32 19 30 16 100 22975
Muslim 84 11 2 2 2 100 3336
Christian 6 41 16 23 14 100 1011
Sikh 7 20 25 41 8 100 1782
Buddhist 2 23 22 45 8 100 719
Jain 6 19 14 38 22 100 109
Region Northeast 16 21 10 26 26 100 1626
North 13 27 16 38 7 100 7238
Central 12 31 21 22 14 100 2034
East 16 22 14 28 20 100 6852
West 10 20 22 39 8 100 6679
South 14 44 13 15 14 100 5570
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 17

Q18. How much do you know about ...? c. the Christian religion and its practices

ASK ALL A great deal Some Not VFS}}’{I]HUCh Nothing at all | DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 6 23 15 38 19 100 29999
Religion Hindu 4 24 14 38 20 100 22975
Muslim 3 15 20 42 20 100 3336
Christian 77 12 3 5 4 100 1011
Sikh 7 25 16 42 9 100 1782
Buddhist 1 14 15 60 10 100 719
Jain 10 17 19 37 17 100 109
Region Northeast 13 12 8 32 35 100 1626
North 6 22 14 48 10 100 7238
Central 2 19 17 37 24 100 2034
East 2 14 15 41 28 100 6852
West 2 13 16 57 11 100 6679
South 14 44 12 15 15 100 5570

Q18. How much do you know about ...? d. the Jain religion and its practices

Not very much

ASK ALL A great deal Some [OR] Nothing atall | DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 3 14 14 43 25 100 29998
Religion Hindu 3 15 13 43 26 100 22974
Muslim 2 10 14 47 27 100 3336
Christian 4 9 17 42 28 100 1011
Sikh 7 13 16 53 11 100 1782
Buddhist 2 10 19 57 12 100 719
Jain 83 7 1 5 4 100 109
Region Northeast 1 6 8 42 42 100 1626
North 8 23 13 47 9 100 7238
Central 3 18 16 37 25 100 2034
East 1 7 9 47 35 100 6852
West 3 14 17 54 12 100 6679
South 3 13 14 37 32 100 5569
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 18
Q18. How much do you know about ...? e. the Sikh religion and its practices
ASK ALL A great deal Some Not VFS}}’{I]HUCh Nothing atall [ DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 5 15 13 42 24 100 29998
Religion Hindu 3 16 13 42 25 100 22975
Muslim 2 11 15 48 24 100 3336
Christian 2 12 17 38 31 100 1011
Sikh 89 6 1 2 1 100 1782
Buddhist 1 11 16 61 11 100 718
Jain 19 13 39 22 100 109
Region Northeast 6 8 43 41 100 1626
North 24 27 10 32 7 100 7238
Central 2 21 18 37 22 100 2034
East 1 8 10 47 33 100 6852
West 12 15 59 12 100 6678
South 3 13 14 37 34 100 5570
Q18. How much do you know about ...? f. the Buddhist religion and its practices
ASK ALL A great deal Some Not Vﬁg};{?uc}l Nothing atall | DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 5 16 14 a1 24 100 29999
Religion Hindu 4 17 14 41 24 100 22975
Muslim 2 11 13 48 25 100 3336
Christian 3 13 14 42 28 100 1011
Sikh 8 12 16 53 12 100 1782
Buddhist 81 13 4 2 1 100 719
Jain 9 16 21 31 23 100 109
Region Northeast 4 8 6 41 40 100 1626
North 7 20 14 49 10 100 7238
Central 4 21 16 36 23 100 2034
East 2 10 9 46 33 100 6852
West 11 19 18 43 9 100 6679
South 4 15 13 37 32 100 5570
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 19

QW21. How important is it to stop women in your community from marrying into another ...? a. caste

]| NN o] St smportan | et | OROT| (B | mo e
[OR] READ)
ASK ALL
India General Population 8o 17 64 16 9 8 2 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 81 17 64 16 9 2 1 100 22975
Muslim 85 12 74 11 8 4 1 1 100 3336
Christian 60 34 37 24 17 17 5 1 100 1011
Sikh 81 15 58 23 7 8 1 3 100 1782
Buddhist 65 32 44 21 14 19 2 1 100 719
Jain 79 17 61 18 9 8 3 2 100 109
Region Northeast 76 21 51 26 9 12 2 2 100 1626
North 87 11 72 15 1 1 100 7238
Central 93 6 83 9 3 3 1 1 100 2034
East 80 17 64 16 10 7 1 2 100 6852
West 82 17 67 15 9 8 1 1 100 6679
South 62 32 37 25 18 14 5 2 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

QW21. How important is it to stop women in your community from marrying into another ...? b. religion

Not too It depends
NET NET Not Very Somewhat | . Not at all DK/
Important| Important| important| important important important (DO NOT Refused Total N=
[OR] READ)
ASK ALL
India General Population 82 15 67 15 8 7 2 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 82 15 67 15 8 7 2 1 100 22975
Muslim 89 9 8o 10 1 1 100 3336
Christian 62 31 37 26 15 16 5 1 100 1011
Sikh 81 14 59 22 7 7 2 3 100 1782
Buddhist 67 31 46 21 13 18 1 o 100 719
Jain 82 10 66 17 4 6 o 100 109
Region Northeast 80 17 56 25 7 9 1 2 100 1626
North 88 10 74 14 4 7 1 1 100 7238
Central 94 5 86 7 3 2 o 1 100 2034
East 86 12 72 14 6 6 1 2 100 6852
West 83 15 70 13 8 7 1 o 100 6679
South 62 32 37 25 18 14 4 2 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 20
QM21. How important is it to stop men in your community from marrying into another ...? a. caste
NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat HEI‘)’(EIE[‘;% .| Notatan I(t];igpl\elg‘%s DK/ Total N
Important| Important| important| important [OR] important READ) Refused
ASK ALL
India General Population 79 18 62 17 10 8 2 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 79 18 63 17 10 8 2 1 100 22975
Muslim 82 15 70 12 10 6 1 1 100 3336
Christian 59 34 36 23 19 15 5 1 100 1011
Sikh 81 15 59 22 7 8 1 3 100 1782
Buddhist 68 31 44 23 12 19 1 o 100 719
Jain 74 21 57 17 9 12 5 o 100 109
Region Northeast 74 22 49 26 10 12 2 1 100 1626
North 86 12 71 15 5 1 1 100 7238
Central 92 6 82 10 1 1 100 2034
East 78 19 62 17 11 1 2 100 6852
West 81 17 66 15 9 8 1 o 100 6679
South 60 34 35 25 20 14 4 1 100 5570
Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
QM21. How important is it to stop men in your community from marrying into another ...? b. religion
Not too It depends
NET NET Not Very Somewhat | . Not at all DK/
Important| Important| important| important 1m1[)8§§mt important (%%XIS)T Refused Total N=
ASK ALL
India General Population 81 16 65 16 9 ” 2 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 81 16 65 16 7 2 1 100 22975
Muslim 87 11 76 10 7 1 1 100 3336
Christian 61 32 35 26 15 16 5 1 100 1011
Sikh 81 14 58 23 7 7 1 3 100 1782
Buddhist 68 31 44 23 12 19 1 o 100 719
Jain 81 13 59 22 7 6 6 o 100 109
Region Northeast 79 18 53 26 9 10 2 1 100 1626
North 87 11 71 15 4 1 1 100 7238
Central 93 6 85 8 4 1 1 100 2034
East 83 14 69 15 7 6 1 2 100 6852
West 83 16 69 14 8 8 1 o 100 6679
South 61 33 35 26 18 14 5 2 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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QRELSING. What is your present religion, if any? Are you Hindu, Muslim, Christian, Sikh, Buddhist, Jain, some other religion or
have no religion?
Hindu Muslim Christian Sikh Buddhist Jain 503?;2};@ No religion Total N=
ASK ALL
India General Population 82 11 3 2 2 <1 o o 100 29999
Region Northeast 56 28 14 o 2 o o o 100 1626
North 72 9 o 18 o 1 o o 100 7238
Central 88 11 o o 1 o o o 100 2034
East 83 15 2 o o o 1 o 100 6852
West 80 9 1 o 9 1 o 100 6679
South 85 8 7 o o o o o 100 5570

The small number of respondents who did not provide their current religion are included in the "Some other religion" category.

Pew Research Center www.pewresearch.org




Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation 22
QCASTE. Are you from a ...?
1 do not/my
Other Most religion does Not afmsmber
General Scheduled Scheduled Back e d Backward not recognize a to /a ty DK/ Refused Total N=
Category Caste Tribe [OR] aélwar Class (DONOT| caste system caste/category / Refuse otal -
ass READ) (DO NOT /class (DO
READ) NOT READ)
ASK ALL
India General Population 30 25 9 32 3 o o 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 28 25 10 33 3 o o 1 100 22975
Muslim 46 4 3 41 2 3 100 3336
Christian 22 33 24 15 2 1 1 2 100 1011
Sikh 46 47 1 4 o o o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 2 89 5 2 2 o o o 100 719
Jain 76 3 16 o 3 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 40 13 25 19 1 o 1 1 100 1626
North 35 30 10 23 1 o o 1 100 7238
Central 17 26 5 49 1 o o 1 100 2034
East 33 22 13 26 4 o o 3 100 6852
West 38 23 14 22 2 o o o 100 6679
South 31 25 3 34 4 o o 2 100 5570
QCASTED. Are you ...?
Neither or just
. Other Forward
ASK IF GENERAL CATEGORY Brahmin Caste [OR] CGetneral DK/ Refused Total N=
atego
(QCASTE=1) sory
India General Population 12 27 54 100 10346
Religion Hindu 15 31 48 6 100 7464
Muslim 1 12 75 12 100 1753
Christian 1 13 75 11 100 219
Sikh 3 22 65 11 100 810
Region Northeast 4 4 76 16 100 668
North 21 38 36 4 100 2713
Central 31 33 29 7 100 366
East 19 63 8 100 2130
West 5 21 72 3 100 2608
South 35 51 9 100 1861
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QHINDU. I would like to ask you about some sects within Hinduism. It is possible that some of these may not be familiar to you. Which, if any, of
the sects do you identify with?
ASK IE HINDU . . .. Some other No sect in Smartism (DO _
(ORELSING=1) Vaishnavite Shaivite Shakta sect particular NOT READ) DK/ Refused Total N=
Religion Hindu 9 11 3 5 20 1 51 100 22975
Region Northeast 36 8 4 5 21 o 27 100 741
North 14 13 6 2 23 41 100 4736
Central 4 12 1 o 7 1 76 100 1806
East 14 11 6 3 12 1 53 100 5674
West 12 2 8 39 o 38 100 5317
South 4 17 1 13 28 1 36 100 4701
QSECT. Areyou ...?
. Ahmadiyya
. . Some other No sect in
ASK IF MUSLIM Sunni Shi‘a sect particular (%%AN]%T DK/ Refused Total N=
(QRELSING=2)
Religion Muslim 55 6 14 1 22 100 3336
Region Northeast 32 5 4 20 o 38 100 512
North 80 7 1 6 o 6 100 655
Central 79 5 1 o 12 100 202
East 43 2 1 18 o 35 100 1016
West 50 11 17 1 17 100 579
South 38 6 7 24 4 22 100 372
QDENOM. Please tell me which or church, if any, you identify with MOST CLOSELY?
Q No 5 . Protestant,
Cahatie | Shuwehor | Chuhot |0 aoome other denomingion W0 | Baptist 00 | SCNBAY | ynitarian | Presbyterian | Methodist | Pentecostal Lptheran Toeded | DK/ Refusea ol N
)(AQS;EILFS(I:I\T(?:‘;TIAN North India | South Indi or church pa]nil,u]lar NOTREAD) | NOTREAD) (;;: ;‘;,), (1:{2;;)))1 (L')(ohill();! (mﬂw‘ (1&?4 a?)l ‘;‘m‘);' (I;%{’[()))T
Religion Christian 37 7 7 3 2 4 o 13 2 o 5 1 5 2 1 1 100 1011
QSIKH. I would like to ask you about some sects within Sikhism. It is possible that some of these may not be familiar to you. Which, if any, of the sects do you identify with?
) ) ) Dalit/ Ad-
ASK I SIKH Amritdhari | Keshdhari | Namdhari | Sahajdhari | Nirmala Udasis | SOmEomer | Noseet i | NronanADy | M tho | DK/ Refused Total N=
(QRELSING=4) NOT READ)
Religion ] Sikh 13 22 7 45 1 o o 1 1 1 8 100 [ 1782
QBUDDHIST. I would like to ask you about some orders within Buddhism. It is possible that some of these may not be familiar to
you. Which, if any, of the orders do you identify with?
ASK IF BUDDHIST Some other No order in
Mahayana Theravada Navayana order particular DK/ Refused Total N=
(QRELSING=5)
Religion Buddhist 2 1 48 1 13 35 100 | 719
QJAIN. I would like to ask you about some schools of thought or traditions within Jainism. It is possible that some
of these may not be familiar to you. Which, if any, of the schools of thought or traditions do you identify with?
Some other No school of
. school of thought or
Shwetambara | Digambara thought or traditionin | DX/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF JAIN tradition particular
(QRELSING=6)
Religion | Jain 50 31 1 3 15 100 109
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QSUFL. I would like to ask you about some orders within Sufiism. It is possible that some of these may not be familiar to you. Do you follow any Sufi order, such as ...?
ASK ALL Chishtiyya Qadriyya Surhawardi Madariyya Nagshbandiyyah Song: doet ?er Justa Sufi [OR]| TamnotaSufi | DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 1 1 o o o 1 2 26 68 100 29999
Religion Hindu 1 o o o o 2 1 26 69 100 22975
Muslim 2 2 o 1 1 4 25 64 100 3336
Christian 3 2 o o o o 2 33 60 100 1011
Sikh 2 o 1 o o o 6 35 56 100 1782
Buddhist o o o o o o 1 25 73 100 719
Jain o o o o o 4 8 43 44 100 109
Region Northeast 3 o 1 o o 3 2 36 53 100 1626
North 5 2 1 o o 1 4 32 54 100 7238
Central o o o o o o 1 19 79 100 2034
East o o o o o o o 14 84 100 6852
West 1 1 o o o o 2 42 54 100 6679
South 1 o o 1 o 5 3 29 60 100 5570
Q28. To you personally, is being [QRELSING]...?
Mainly a Mainly a Mainly a Religion . I\(T)t:};sr({f
ASK IF HAS A RELIGION '?2ff§fo?f r;‘ilitcteesrtgf mcz:ltltte;rgf Allofthese anirelﬁgtry a'l};léimre aﬁgiﬁt&e th?\SI%(TDO R]e)fl'zed ol A
(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6) READ)
India General Population 27 18 9 17 14 5 5 1 3 100 29932
Religion Hindu 26 19 10 17 14 6 5 1 3 100 22975
Muslim 38 15 5 14 20 4 2 1 2 100 3336
Christian 29 20 11 11 13 3 4 3 6 100 1011
Sikh 31 16 6 20 17 5 3 o 2 100 1782
Buddhist 27 22 10 16 10 7 4 3 2 100 719
Jain 26 13 9 23 12 8 4 4 2 100 109
Region Northeast 25 30 15 7 3 2 3 5 100 1619
North 26 15 7 22 16 7 4 o 2 100 7229
Central 36 12 8 13 20 4 4 o 3 100 2034
East 38 13 10 12 13 5 2 o 6 100 6821
West 20 17 8 24 13 8 7 2 2 100 6670
South 14 32 12 17 10 4 7 1 3 100 5559
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Q29. Is ... a very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important part of what being [QRELSING]
means to you? a. respecting elders

NET NET Not Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Important | Important | important | important | important | important Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6)

India General Population 97 2 90 ” Py 1 1 100 29932

Religion Hindu 97 2 90 7 1 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 98 2 91 6 1 o o 100 3336
Christian 94 5 82 12 4 1 1 100 1011
Sikh 97 2 87 10 2 o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 99 o 96 4 o o o 100 719
Jain 97 3 90 6 2 1 o 100 109

Region Northeast 98 1 85 13 1 (o] 1 100 1619
North 97 2 89 8 1 1 1 100 7229
Central 98 1 95 4 1 o 1 100 2034
East 95 4 86 9 3 1 1 100 6821
West 99 1 94 5 o o 100 6670
South 97 3 87 9 2 1 1 100 5559

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Q29. Is ... a very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important part of what being [QRELSING]
means to you? b. believing in God

NET NET Not Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Important | Important | important | important | important | important Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6)

India General Population 97 2 88 9 1 1 1 100 29932

Religion Hindu 98 2 88 9 1 o o 100 22975
Muslim 95 2 90 6 1 1 3 100 3336
Christian 98 2 90 8 1 1 o 100 1011
Sikh 98 2 85 13 1 1 o 100 1782
Buddhist 78 21 51 27 12 9 1 100 719
Jain 97 3 85 11 2 1 o 100 109

Region Northeast 99 1 91 8 o o o 100 1619
North 98 2 88 10 1 1 o 100 7229
Central 98 1 94 4 1 o 1 100 2034
East 96 2 85 11 2 1 2 100 6821
West 96 4 85 11 3 1 o 100 6670
South 97 2 85 12 1 1 o 100 5559

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q29. Is ... a very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important part of what being
[QRELSING] means to you? cd. [praying/offering namaz]

NET NET Not Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Important | Important | important | important | important | important Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6)

India General Population 95 4 83 12 3 1 1 100 29932

Religion Hindu 95 4 82 14 3 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 99 1 96 3 o o o 100 3336
Christian 98 2 87 11 1 o o 100 1011
Sikh 98 1 86 12 1 o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 81 18 57 24 13 5 o 100 719
Jain 98 2 84 14 1 1 o 100 109

Region Northeast 98 1 86 12 1 o o 100 1619
North 97 2 87 10 1 1 o 100 7229
Central 98 2 92 6 1 o 1 100 2034
East 94 5 81 13 4 1 1 100 6821
West 95 5 81 14 3 1 o 100 6670
South 93 6 74 19 5 1 1 100 5559

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Q29. Is ... a very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important part of what being [QRELSING]
means to you? e. helping the poor and needy

NET NET Not Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Important | Important | important | important | important | important Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6)

India General Population 97 2 84 13 Py 1 o 100 29932

Religion Hindu 97 2 85 13 2 1 o 100 22975
Muslim 97 2 83 14 2 1 o 100 3336
Christian 97 2 81 17 2 1 o 100 1011
Sikh 98 1 86 12 1 o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 97 3 85 12 2 1 o 100 719
Jain 98 2 83 15 2 o o 100 109

Region Northeast 97 3 82 15 3 o 1 100 1619
North 98 1 87 11 1 o o 100 7229
Central 99 1 91 8 1 o o 100 2034
East 94 5 76 18 4 2 1 100 6821
West 98 2 86 12 2 o o 100 6670
South 98 2 83 14 1 o o 100 5559

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q29. Is ... a very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important part of what being [QRELSING]
means to you? f. respecting other religions

NET NET Not Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Important | Important | important | important | important | important Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6)

India General Population 95 3 8o 15 Py 1 1 100 29932

Religion Hindu 95 3 80 15 2 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 95 4 79 16 3 1 1 100 3336
Christian 96 3 78 18 1 1 1 100 1011
Sikh 94 5 75 19 2 3 1 100 1782
Buddhist 98 2 86 12 1 1 o 100 719
Jain 91 9 73 17 8 1 o 100 109

Region Northeast 98 2 82 15 1 o o 100 1619
North 95 4 81 14 3 2 1 100 7229
Central 96 3 82 14 2 1 1 100 2034
East 91 6 70 21 3 2 3 100 6821
West 97 3 85 12 2 1 o 100 6670
South 97 2 83 14 2 o 1 100 5559

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Q29. Is ... a very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important part of what being [QRELSING]
means to you? g. being born into a [QRELSING] family

NET NET Not Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Important | Important | important | important | important | important Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6)

India General Population 96 3 87 9 Py 1 1 100 29932

Religion Hindu 96 3 87 9 2 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 97 2 91 6 2 1 1 100 3336
Christian 93 5 79 14 3 2 2 100 1011
Sikh 98 2 87 11 1 1 1 100 1782
Buddhist 96 3 89 8 2 1 1 100 719
Jain 98 o 88 11 o o 2 100 109

Region Northeast 94 3 77 17 3 1 2 100 1619
North 97 2 89 9 1 1 o 100 7229
Central 98 2 93 4 1 1 1 100 2034
East 96 2 87 9 2 1 1 100 6821
West 98 2 90 7 1 1 o 100 6670
South 91 7 79 13 5 2 2 100 5559

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q29. Is ... a very important, somewhat important, not too important or not at all important part of what being [QRELSING]
means to you? h. respecting India
NET NET Not Very Somewhat Not too Not at all DK/
ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Important | Important | important | important | important | important Refused Total N=
(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6)
India General Population 98 1 93 5 1 o 1 100 29932
Religion Hindu 98 1 93 5 1 o 1 100 22975
Muslim 98 1 91 7 1 o 1 100 3336
Christian 98 1 89 9 1 o 1 100 1011
Sikh 98 1 87 11 1 o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 100 o 96 4 o o o 100 719
Jain 97 1 89 8 1 o 2 100 109
Region Northeast 98 1 90 8 o o 1 100 1619
North 98 1 90 8 1 o o 100 7229
Central 98 1 96 3 o 1 1 100 2034
East 97 1 89 7 1 o 2 100 6821
West 99 1 95 4 o o o 100 6670
South 99 1 93 6 1 o o 100 5559

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? a. show disrespect to elders
Depends on the
ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=
(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6) NOT READ)
India General Population 50 45 3 2 100 29932
Religion Hindu 50 45 3 2 100 22975
Muslim 48 46 4 2 100 3336
Christian 48 43 6 3 100 1011
Sikh 28 58 10 3 100 1782
Buddhist 62 35 1 1 100 719
Jain 37 56 4 3 100 109
Region Northeast 50 40 8 2 100 1619
North 48 47 3 2 100 7229
Central 50 48 2 1 100 2034
East 49 42 5 3 100 6821
West 44 53 2 100 6670
South 55 39 4 1 100 5559
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Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? b. do not believe in God
Depends on the
ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=
(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6) NOT READ)
India General Population 44 51 3 2 100 29932
Religion Hindu 45 49 3 2 100 22975
Muslim 34 60 2 4 100 3336
Christian 34 59 4 2 100 1011
Sikh 28 64 3 5 100 1782
Buddhist 72 23 3 2 100 719
Jain 33 67 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 38 51 8 3 100 1619
North 40 55 2 3 100 7229
Central 39 57 3 2 100 2034
East 43 50 3 4 100 6821
West 43 53 3 1 100 6670
South 53 41 4 2 100 5559

Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? c. never go to [temple/mosque/church/gurdwara]
Depends on the

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6) NOT READ)

India General Population 44 49 5 2 100 29932

Religion Hindu 45 48 5 2 100 22975
Muslim 34 61 3 1 100 3336
Christian 35 55 7 3 100 1011
Sikh 29 59 7 4 100 1782
Buddhist 75 21 2 2 100 719
Jain 31 63 4 2 100 109

Region Northeast 43 46 9 2 100 1619
North 38 55 4 3 100 7229
Central 41 53 5 1 100 2034
East 44 49 4 3 100 6821
West 42 52 4 1 100 6670
South 53 39 6 1 100 5559
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Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? de. [never perform prayers/ never offer namaz]

Depends on the

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6) NOT READ)

India General Population 43 51 4 2 100 29932

Religion Hindu 45 48 4 100 22975
Muslim 29 67 3 1 100 3336
Christian 37 55 5 3 100 1011
Sikh 30 64 3 4 100 1782
Buddhist 68 27 2 2 100 719
Jain 29 68 3 o 100 109

Region Northeast 40 49 9 2 100 1619
North 37 57 3 2 100 7229
Central 38 57 2 3 100 2034
East 42 50 4 4 100 6821
West 42 53 3 2 100 6670
South 54 39 6 2 100 5559

Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? f. eat beef
Depends on the

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION AND IF NOT CHRISTIAN Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=

AND NOT MUSLIM (QRELSING=1,4,5,6) NOT READ)

India General Population 18 72 2 8 100 25585

Religion Hindu 18 72 2 8 100 22975
Sikh 8 82 3 6 100 1782
Buddhist 44 48 1 7 100 719
Jain 9 85 o 7 100 109

Region Northeast 10 73 4 13 100 781
North 9 82 2 7 100 6550
Central 83 1 8 100 1822
East 79 2 10 100 5682
West 25 65 2 100 6035
South 41 50 4 100 4715
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Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? g. eat pork
Depends on the
Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=

ASK IF MUSLIM (QRELSING=2) NOT READ)
Religion Muslim 12 77 9 100 3336
Region Northeast 9 74 14 100 512

North 17 72 1 10 100 655

Central 3 92 o 4 100 202

East 8 76 3 13 100 1016

West 19 71 3 7 100 579

South 29 63 2 6 100 372

Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [[INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? h. do not celebrate [QRELSING] festivals

Depends on the

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6) NOT READ)

India General Population 35 57 5 3 100 29932

Religion Hindu 36 56 5 3 100 22975
Muslim 27 64 5 3 100 3336
Christian 48 45 5 2 100 1011
Sikh 23 69 3 5 100 1782
Buddhist 47 45 6 2 100 719
Jain 20 76 4 o 100 109

Region Northeast 35 52 8 5 100 1619
North 24 70 4 2 100 7229
Central 23 69 6 3 100 2034
East 35 55 5 5 100 6821
West 31 60 6 2 100 6670
South 60 35 4 1 100 5559

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org




Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation

32

Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? i. celebrate Christmas

Depends on the

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION AND IF NOT CHRISTIAN Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,2,4,5,6) NOT READ)

India General Population 34 53 3 10 100 28921

Religion Hindu 35 52 3 10 100 22975
Muslim 27 59 3 11 100 3336
Sikh 28 58 4 100 1782
Buddhist 66 26 2 5 100 719
Jain 33 60 2 100 109

Region Northeast 21 57 7 15 100 1293
North 32 56 3 8 100 7205
Central 24 64 1 11 100 2024
East 32 51 4 14 100 6698
West 48 41 2 100 6614
South 43 47 3 100 5087

Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? j. celebrate Eid
Depends on the

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION AND IF NOT MUSLIM Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=1,3,4,5,6) NOT READ)

India General Population 26 62 2 10 100 26596

Religion Hindu 26 63 2 9 100 22975
Christian 36 47 5 13 100 1011
Sikh 17 70 3 10 100 1782
Buddhist 65 28 1 6 100 719
Jain 29 63 3 100 109

Region Northeast 16 62 4 18 100 1107
North 20 71 3 6 100 6574
Central 17 75 2 100 1832
East 15 72 2 10 100 5805
West 47 42 2 9 100 6091
South 37 46 3 13 100 5187
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Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? k. celebrate Diwali

Depends on the

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION AND IF NOT HINDU Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=

(QRELSING=2,3,4,5,6) NOT READ)

India General Population 45 46 3 6 100 6957

Religion Muslim 32 58 3 7 100 3336
Christian 50 38 4 8 100 1011
Sikh 75 21 2 3 100 1782
Buddhist 78 17 2 2 100 719
Jain 62 31 4 3 100 109

Region Northeast 28 46 6 20 100 878
North 63 32 2 3 100 2493
Central 29 65 3 3 100 228
East 23 61 3 13 100 1147
West 64 30 3 3 100 1353
South 51 43 3 3 100 858

Q30. In your opinion, can a person be [INSERT QRELSING] if they ...? 1. disrespect India

Depends on the
ASK IF HAS A RELIGION Yes, can be No, cannot be situation (DO DK/ Refused Total N=
NOT READ)

(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6)

India General Population 25 70 2 3 100 29932

Religion Hindu 25 70 2 3 100 22975
Muslim 25 70 2 3 100 3336
Christian 36 54 4 7 100 1011
Sikh 21 70 4 5 100 1782
Buddhist 33 62 1 3 100 719
Jain 17 8o 2 2 100 109

Region Northeast 28 60 5 7 100 1619
North 20 76 2 2 100 7229
Central 21 75 1 3 100 2034
East 23 70 1 6 100 6821
West 20 76 2 100 6670
South 37 57 3 100 5559
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Q3132. [IF CHRISTIAN: Aside from weddings and funerals,] how often do you [go to the temple/attend the mosque for
namaz,/go to the gurdwara/attend religious services]?
ASK ALL Every day th:avfllj ggllge Ovl‘}:eeka ?\E&}}E t%:i%v:a Seflgﬁ?l Never R(lg)ﬁljs/ ed Total N=
India General Population 17 15 20 18 10 15 5 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 14 15 21 21 11 16 2 100 22975
Muslim 39 14 17 3 3 4 20 100 3336
Christian 10 16 29 12 16 12 5 1 100 1011
Sikh 40 28 11 8 3 10 o 100 1782
Buddhist 7 9 14 14 8 31 16 1 100 719
Jain 34 10 26 17 o 12 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 16 19 19 19 9 8 9 o 100 1626
North 30 21 19 13 4 11 3 o 100 7238
Central 16 14 15 23 10 17 4 o 100 2034
East 11 11 15 19 18 18 7 ) 100 6852
West 23 15 21 16 7 13 5 o 100 6679
South 13 18 31 15 6 15 2 o 100 5570

Q33. Have you ever prayed, meditated or performed a ritual at a ...? a. Hindu temple

ASK IF NOT HINDU (QRELSING NE 1) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 15 83 2 100 7024
Religion Muslim 8 91 1 100 3336
Christian 20 78 2 100 1011
Sikh 22 74 4 100 1782
Buddhist 38 61 1 100 719
Jain 67 31 2 100 109
Region Northeast 10 85 5 100 885
North 19 79 3 100 2502
Central 8 91 1 100 228
East 91 2 100 1178
West 23 76 1 100 1362
South 24 76 1 100 869
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Q33. Have you ever prayed, meditated or performed a ritual at a ...? b. Mosque

ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QRELSING NE 2) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 6 91 2 100 26663
Religion Hindu 6 91 2 100 22975
Christian 6 91 3 100 1011
Sikh 3 93 5 100 1782
Buddhist 8 91 1 100 719
Jain 6 92 2 100 109
Region Northeast 4 93 4 100 1114
North 4 94 2 100 6583
Central 4 92 3 100 1832
East 6 93 1 100 5836
West 5 94 1 100 6100
South 11 85 4 100 5198
Q33. Have you ever prayed, meditated or performed a ritual at a ...? c¢. Church
ASK IF NOT CHRISTIAN (QRELSING NE 3) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 6 90 4 100 28988
Religion Hindu 6 90 4 100 22975
Muslim 3 93 4 100 3336
Sikh 3 92 5 100 1782
Buddhist 7 90 3 100 719
Jain 7 90 3 100 109
Region Northeast 5 92 3 100 1300
North 3 95 2 100 7214
Central 3 90 7 100 2024
East 7 88 5 100 6729
West 4 95 2 100 6623
South 12 84 3 100 5098
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Q33. Have you ever prayed, meditated or performed a ritual at a ...? d. Gurdwara
ASK IF NOT SIKH (QRELSING NE 4) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population - 8 6 100 28217
Religion Hindu 7 87 6 100 22975
Muslim 3 93 4 100 3336
Christian 2 89 10 100 1011
Buddhist 9 89 1 100 719
Jain 14 85 2 100 109
Region Northeast 4 91 5 100 1624
North 19 8o 1 100 5470
Central 6 89 5 100 2033
East 6 89 5 100 6852
West 6 92 2 100 6670
South 4 84 13 100 5568

Q33. Have you ever prayed, meditated or performed a ritual at a ...? e. Buddhist stupa

ASK IF NOT BUDDHIST (QRELSING NE 5) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 3 88 8 100 29280
Religion Hindu 4 88 8 100 22975
Muslim 2 90 8 100 3336
Christian 2 88 10 100 1011
Sikh 2 91 6 100 1782
Jain 9 87 4 100 109
Region Northeast 3 92 6 100 1589
North 2 94 4 100 7237
Central 3 88 9 100 2023
East 4 87 9 100 6845
West 4 93 2 100 6021
South 3 82 15 100 5565
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Q33. Have you ever prayed, meditated or performed a ritual at a ...? f. Sufi shrine
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 4 85 12 100 29999
Religion Hindu 3 85 12 100 22975
Muslim 10 8o 10 100 3336
Christian 3 83 14 100 1011
Sikh 11 82 100 1782
Buddhist 2 94 5 100 719
Jain 3 91 6 100 109
Region Northeast 1 88 10 100 1626
North 8 87 5 100 7238
Central 5 83 12 100 2034
East 3 84 14 100 6852
West 3 92 5 100 6679
South 2 81 18 100 5570
Q34. How often do you ..., if at all? a. meditate
. by | tamonee | Oo5? | s | ey | S| e | S| Taa -
India General Population 32 8 ” 5 3 14 29 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 32 8 5 3 15 28 1 100 22975
Muslim 41 7 2 2 10 31 2 100 3336
Christian 15 7 13 3 3 15 43 1 100 1011
Sikh 36 15 4 2 21 13 4 100 1782
Buddhist 18 8 9 4 23 26 3 100 719
Jain 36 14 11 8 1 23 7 o 100 109
Region Northeast 15 6 7 5 2 6 55 3 100 1626
North 38 16 12 6 3 14 9 1 100 7238
Central 61 10 5 5 2 12 1 100 2034
East 35 6 5 4 3 14 31 2 100 6852
West 21 8 6 5 20 33 1 100 6679
South 7 8 5 3 15 57 2 100 5570
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Q34. How often do you ..., if at all? b. practice yoga
Every day thg/r[lo(fgce OVI;eC:lf (t)VIvlicceecz‘ir tﬁnfsy a S?ggﬂn Never Rgfllf g ed Total N=
ASK ALL a week month year
India General Population ” 3 3 3 3 16 62 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 7 3 3 4 3 16 62 2 100 22975
Muslim 6 2 2 2 2 15 68 3 100 3336
Christian 3 3 1 2 1 13 74 2 100 1011
Sikh 14 9 2 2 2 20 46 4 100 1782
Buddhist 12 3 3 2 2 15 60 3 100 719
Jain 11 8 6 3 3 28 39 o 100 109
Region Northeast 5 2 5 4 2 11 66 4 100 1626
North 11 9 6 4 3 20 46 2 100 7238
Central 6 3 2 6 3 23 56 1 100 2034
East 7 2 2 2 2 14 67 5 100 6852
West 8 3 3 2 4 12 65 100 6679
South 3 2 3 3 2 11 73 2 100 5570
Q35. How important is religion in your life?
NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat mlj&t)rtt%?lt Notatall | DK/ Total Ne
Important| Important| important| important [OR] important| Refused
ASK ALL
India General Population 96 3 84 1 2 1 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 96 3 84 12 2 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 98 2 91 7 1 1 100 3336
Christian 90 9 76 14 6 3 1 100 1011
Sikh 95 3 84 11 1 2 2 100 1782
Buddhist 96 4 87 9 3 1 o 100 719
Jain 99 1 89 10 o 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 97 2 86 11 o 2 1 100 1626
North 97 2 86 10 1 1 100 7238
Central 97 2 92 6 2 o o 100 2034
East 97 2 88 10 1 1 1 100 6852
West 97 2 87 10 1 1 1 100 6679
South 91 8 69 22 5 3 1 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q36. Have you ever ...? a. made a pilgrimage

ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 56 44 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 58 41 1 100 22975
Muslim 37 62 1 100 3336
Christian 48 51 1 100 1011
Sikh 62 36 2 100 1782
Buddhist 54 46 (1) 100 719
Jain 55 44 1 100 109
Region Northeast 16 81 3 100 1626
North 61 38 1 100 7238
Central 65 35 o 100 2034
East 52 48 1 100 6852
West 55 44 1 100 6679
South 53 47 1 100 5570

Q36. Have you ever ...? b. participated in or witnessed animal sacrifices for religious purposes

ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 42 57 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 41 58 1 100 22975
Muslim 58 40 2 100 3336
Christian 22 77 1 100 1011
Sikh 15 81 4 100 1782
Buddhist 35 65 1) 100 719
Jain 7 91 2 100 109
Region Northeast 31 67 2 100 1626
North 26 71 3 100 7238
Central 33 67 1 100 2034
East 49 50 1 100 6852
West 34 65 1 100 6679
South 61 38 1 100 5570
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Q36. Have you ever ...? c. received purification by taking a dip in a holy body of water, like the Ganges
ASK IF NOT CHRISTIAN AND IF NOT MUSLIM River
(QRELSING NE 2,3) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 63 36 1 100 25652
Religion Hindu 65 34 1 100 22975
Sikh 34 60 5 100 1782
Buddhist 20 78 2 100 719
Jain 40 57 3 100 109
Region Northeast 27 72 1 100 788
North 64 34 2 100 6559
Central 81 19 o 100 1822
East 64 35 1 100 5713
West 38 61 1 100 6044
South 63 35 2 100 4726
Q37. Do you ...? a. give money to a [temple/mosque/church/gurdwara/house of worship]
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 89 10 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 90 10 1) 100 22975
Muslim 89 10 1 100 3336
Christian 89 10 1 100 1011
Sikh 89 11 1 100 1782
Buddhist 75 25 o 100 719
Jain 91 o 100 109
Region Northeast 92 7 (1) 100 1626
North 90 10 (1) 100 7238
Central 94 6 o 100 2034
East 88 11 (1) 100 6852
West 84 15 1 100 6679
South 88 11 1) 100 5570
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Q37. Do you ...? b. give money to any other charitable causes

ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=

India General Population -8 21 1 100 29999

Religion Hindu 79 21 1 100 22975
Muslim 74 25 1 100 3336
Christian 72 28 o 100 1011
Sikh 71 25 3 100 1782
Buddhist 78 22 (1) 100 719
Jain 83 17 (1) 100 109

Region Northeast 67 32 1 100 1626
North 83 16 1 100 7238
Central 87 12 1) 100 2034
East 68 31 2 100 6852
West 77 22 1 100 6679
South 76 23 1 100 5570

Q37. Do you ...? c. have an altar, shrine or religious symbol in your home for worship

ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=

India General Population 81 19 1 100 29999

Religion Hindu 85 15 o 100 22975
Muslim 61 38 1 100 3336
Christian 64 36 1 100 1011
Sikh 67 30 2 100 1782
Buddhist 76 24 1) 100 719
Jain 87 13 1) 100 109

Region Northeast 67 32 1 100 1626
North 81 18 1 100 7238
Central 86 14 o 100 2034
East 77 22 1 100 6852
West 88 12 1) 100 6679
South 76 24 o 100 5570
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Q37. Do you ...? d. ever invite [a pundit or learned person/a monk or learned person/a priest or
pastor/an imam/a religious leader] to conduct religious rites at your home

ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population -8 21 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 78 21 1 100 22975
Muslim 82 17 1 100 3336
Christian 82 18 1 100 1011
Sikh 69 29 2 100 1782
Buddhist 71 29 1 100 719
Jain 79 18 2 100 109
Region Northeast 74 25 1 100 1626
North 79 20 1 100 7238
Central 86 13 1 100 2034
East 88 11 1 100 6852
West 73 26 1 100 6679
South 64 35 1 100 5570

Q37. Do you ...? e. sing devotionally

ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 54 46 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 57 42 1 100 22975
Muslim 31 68 1 100 3336
Christian 74 25 1 100 1011
Sikh 37 60 3 100 1782
Buddhist 44 55 1 100 719
Jain 56 43 2 100 109
Region Northeast 55 44 2 100 1626
North 50 49 1 100 7238
Central 68 32 o 100 2034
East 49 50 1 100 6852
West 59 41 o 100 6679
South 42 58 1 100 5570
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Q37. Do you ...? f. dance devotionally
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 27 72 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 29 70 1 100 22975
Muslim 13 86 1 100 3336
Christian 22 77 1 100 1011
Sikh 23 73 4 100 1782
Buddhist 30 67 2 100 719
Jain 27 73 o 100 109
Region Northeast 16 82 2 100 1626
North 31 67 2 100 7238
Central 41 58 (1) 100 2034
East 18 8o 2 100 6852
West 36 63 1 100 6679
South 12 88 1 100 5570
Q37.Doyou ...? g. fast
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 7 20 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 79 21 o 100 22975
Muslim 85 14 1 100 3336
Christian 64 35 1 100 1011
Sikh 28 69 3 100 1782
Buddhist 61 39 1) 100 719
Jain 84 16 1) 100 109
Region Northeast 61 37 2 100 1626
North 72 27 1 100 7238
Central 85 15 1) 100 2034
East 81 19 o 100 6852
West 8o 20 1) 100 6679
South 69 30 1 100 5570
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Q37. Do you ...? h. have holy basil at home

ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 61 38 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 72 28 (1) 100 22975
Muslim 10 89 1 100 3336
Christian 15 84 1 100 1011
Sikh 20 76 4 100 1782
Buddhist 29 71 (1) 100 719
Jain 62 38 (1) 100 109
Region Northeast 58 41 1 100 1626
North 56 43 1 100 7238
Central 70 30 (1) 100 2034
East 71 29 1 100 6852
West 66 34 o 100 6679
South 43 57 o 100 5570

Q37. Do you ...? i. fix important dates, such as for a wedding, based on auspicious times or dates

ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 83 16 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 87 12 1 100 22975
Muslim 73 25 2 100 3336
Christian 66 33 1 100 1011
Sikh 58 40 2 100 1782
Buddhist 47 52 1 100 719
Jain 85 13 2 100 109
Region Northeast 79 19 2 100 1626
North 79 19 2 100 7238
Central 89 10 o 100 2034
East 76 22 2 100 6852
West 84 15 1 100 6679
South 87 12 (1) 100 5570
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Q38. Do you currently follow a guru, pir or baba?
My family follows
Yes No one, but I do not DK/ Refused Total N=
(DO NOT READ)
ASK ALL
India General Population 42 55 2 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 41 56 1 100 22975
Muslim 53 43 3 1 100 3336
Christian 14 83 3 100 1011
Sikh 57 38 3 2 100 1782
Buddhist 20 77 1 1 100 719
Jain 32 58 7 3 100 109
Region Northeast 45 50 2 3 100 1626
North 54 42 2 1 100 7238
Central 55 42 2 1 100 2034
East 47 49 3 2 100 6852
West 30 68 1 1 100 6679
South 23 73 1 2 100 5570
Q39. How often do you watch ..., if at all? a. Religious programs or serials
ASK AL Every day th:avril: (Egli:e OVI;eC:lf (t)rvnrvlch(leg t%li%‘:a S?ggﬂn Never Rgfllzed Total N=
India General Population 25 14 9 ” 3 21 21 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 26 14 7 3 20 20 1 100 22975
Muslim 20 14 7 8 3 22 26 1 100 3336
Christian 17 14 12 9 3 19 27 1 100 1011
Sikh 36 21 6 3 2 21 10 1 100 1782
Buddhist 23 11 7 2 25 26 1 100 719
Jain 31 17 7 3 21 12 o 100 109
Region Northeast 13 15 15 13 5 13 25 1 100 1626
North 33 23 4 1 18 11 o 100 7238
Central 29 12 7 10 2 19 20 1 100 2034
East 24 12 8 3 20 25 2 100 6852
West 26 15 10 4 18 19 1) 100 6679
South 19 12 10 2 26 24 1 100 5570
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Q39. How often do you watch ..., if at all? b. Other serials
More Once or A few
O N . Seld: DK
preryday| hanonee | UG | wieen | timesa | SfoRf! | Newr | pegieg | Toul N
ASK ALL
India General Population 33 13 ” 5 > 19 20 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 34 12 5 2 19 20 1 100 22975
Muslim 27 15 6 2 19 24 1 100 3336
Christian 25 12 10 6 2 19 25 1 100 1011
Sikh 34 19 5 2 1 21 16 2 100 1782
Buddhist 37 11 10 4 2 17 19 1 100 719
Jain 42 19 10 2 1 16 9 o 100 109
Region Northeast 21 16 13 7 4 12 26 1 100 1626
North 36 20 8 4 1 17 13 1 100 7238
Central 30 11 6 8 1 20 23 1 100 2034
East 28 10 5 4 2 20 29 2 100 6852
West 36 16 10 5 2 15 16 1) 100 6679
South 41 10 7 4 1 21 16 o 100 5570
Q39. How often do you watch ..., if at all? ¢. News programs
More Once or A few
Once a . . Seldom DK/
Every day th:l"/lv g:ﬁe week t:nugcrftﬁ tlr;;sra [OR] Never Refused Total N=
ASK ALL
India General Population 39 15 8 5 1 16 15 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 39 14 8 5 1 17 16 1 100 22975
Muslim 37 18 8 5 2 13 17 o 100 3336
Christian 38 16 11 6 2 14 12 o 100 1011
Sikh 37 21 4 1 21 8 1 100 1782
Buddhist 49 12 4 1 15 12 o 100 719
Jain 77 10 2 4 o 3 4 o 100 109
Region Northeast 25 20 13 8 4 12 16 2 100 1626
North 43 18 7 4 1 16 11 1 100 7238
Central 31 12 7 8 2 18 22 o 100 2034
East 31 16 7 4 1 18 22 1 100 6852
West 47 15 8 4 1 13 13 o 100 6679
South 52 13 9 3 1 16 6 o 100 5570
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Q40. Which of these two statements is closest to your opinion?
C . Neither/Both
st | Myl | cquly (DONOT | b Refused
India General Population 42 51 4 4 100 29999
Religion Hindu 41 52 4 4 100 22975
Muslim 51 42 4 3 100 3336
Christian 35 48 13 4 100 1011
Sikh 36 55 7 2 100 1782
Buddhist 39 52 6 2 100 719
Jain 46 45 7 2 100 109
Region Northeast 47 40 6 7 100 1626
North 40 56 3 2 100 7238
Central 55 42 o 3 100 2034
East 41 53 2 4 100 6852
West 44 50 3 3 100 6679
South 26 57 13 5 100 5570
QCHREL. Now, thinking about when you were a child, in what religion were you raised, if any? Were you raised as a Hindu, Muslim,
Christian, Sikh, Buddhist, Jain, some other religion or no religion?
ASK ALL Hindu Muslim Christian Sikh Buddhist Jain sogl? g(;:[)}:ler No religion Total N=
India General Population 82 11 2 2 2 <1 o o 100 20999
Region Northeast 56 28 13 o 2 o 1 o 100 1626
North 72 9 o 18 o 1 o o 100 7238
Central 88 11 o o 1 o o o 100 2034
East 83 15 1 o o o 1 o 100 6852
West 79 9 1 o 9 1 o o 100 6679
South 85 8 6 o (o] o 1 o 100 5570

The small number of respondents who did not provide their childhood religion are included in the "Some other religion" category.
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Q42. Still thinking about when you were growing up, how important was religion to your family?

NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat lgg;:t‘;‘;t Notatall | DK/ Total Ne
ASK ALL Important| Important| important| important [OR] important| Refused
India General Population 97 2 88 9 1 o 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 97 2 88 1 o 1 100 22975
Muslim 98 1 91 1 o 1 100 3336
Christian 96 4 77 18 3 1 1 100 1011
Sikh 96 2 87 10 1 1 2 100 1782
Buddhist 99 1 90 9 o 1 o 100 719
Jain 97 2 92 2 o 2 100 109
Region Northeast 96 3 86 11 2 1 o 100 1626
North 97 1 90 8 1 o 1 100 7238
Central 99 1 93 6 o 1 100 2034
East 96 1 89 7 1 2 100 6852
West 98 1 92 6 1 1 100 6679
South 94 5 76 18 4 1 1 100 5570
Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Q43a. Do you believe in God?
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 97 3 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 98 2 (1) 100 22975
Muslim 91 6 2 100 3336
Christian 98 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 94 6 o 100 1782
Buddhist 67 33 1) 100 719
Jain 99 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 99 o 100 1626
North 97 3 1) 100 7238
Central 98 1 o 100 2034
East 95 4 1 100 6852
West 94 6 (1) 100 6679
South 97 2 o 100 5570
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Q43ab. Do you believe in God? [If yes] How certain are you about this belief?
Beg%\ée in Believe in Believe in Believe in 1(3;:,)136\31?/1 Does not DK/ .
abs olut’ely God, fairly God,not | God, not at refused how believe in %gﬁl:i/zdil}lf Total N=
certain certain too certain | all certain certain God God
ASK ALL
India General Population 79 14 2 1 1 3 o 100 20999
Religion Hindu 8o 15 1 1 2 o 100 22975
Muslim 79 12 o o 6 2 100 3336
Christian 78 17 1 o 1 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 82 10 1 o 1 6 o 100 1782
Buddhist 43 18 6 o o 33 o 100 719
Jain 82 13 4 o o 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 81 16 1 o o 1 o 100 1626
North 86 10 (o] o 1 3 o 100 7238
Central 85 10 1 o 2 o 100 2034
East 78 13 2 1 2 4 1 100 6852
West 74 15 4 o 6 100 6679
South 74 21 2 o o 2 o 100 5570
Q43ac. Do you believe in God? [If yes] Do you believe that ...?
Believe in
Believe in God, there is Believe in Believe in . DK/ Refused
God, there is OIVI\}I};}? Irlrfaigd God, there are God, DK/ Do rilgt(l;aggeve ifbelieve in Total N=
only one God manifestations | TA0Y Gods Refused God
ASK ALL [OR]
India General Population 35 54 6 1 3 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 29 61 7 2 o 100 22975
Muslim 66 22 3 o 6 2 100 3336
Christian 68 24 5 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 57 36 o 1 6 o 100 1782
Buddhist 39 22 5 1 33 o 100 719
Jain 41 54 5 o 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 66 29 3 1 o 100 1626
North 40 56 1 1 3 o 100 7238
Central 32 65 1 1 1 o 100 2034
East 30 59 1 4 1 100 6852
West 39 46 1 6 100 6679
South 33 46 17 1 2 o 100 5570
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Q44. [SHOW CARD WITH PICTURES OF GODS/GODDESSES] Do you believe in God? [If yes] Do you feel closest to any god? If so, which one? (ALL MENTIONS)
No, I do not o X
ASK IF NOT CHRISTIAN AND NOT MUSLIM Yes, Ganesha| 1, Y% | Ves, Kali | Yes, Krishna | Yes, Lakshmi| YeyLord | VeS| ye gpiva | ves, Vishnu Yes, Ayyappal yorSoni M‘fﬁfém Yes, the Sun | Yes, Jesus | Yo ;gg‘he" haveagod I ! };'%EZ?:P g%f&md %‘e’iig\?e“i;t Ii)le{e(l‘Egg:iid Total N-
(QRELSING NE 2,3) to
India General Population 31 34 19 20 26 17 7 42 10 1 3 2 3 2 1 10 1 4 2 3 o 100 25652
Religion Hindu 32 35 20 21 28 17 8 44 10 2 3 2 3 2 1 9 1 3 1 2 o 100 22975
Sikh 4 5 4 2 3 2 1 6 1 o o o 2 1 1 32 11 6 29 6 o 100 1782
Buddhist 10 9 2 4 6 2 1 5 1 2 1 o o 1 1 30 11 33 o 100 719
Jain 17 8 6 9 20 7 2 12 5 4 o 2 o 3 1 59 1 5 3 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 15 12 17 45 27 5 9 43 19 o o o o 1 o 4 1 7 1 o 100 788
North 34 35 17 23 22 16 6 34 9 1 o o 1 1 o 10 2 2 7 2 o 100 6559
Central 29 36 20 23 28 27 6 51 6 1 o 1 o 1 o 7 o 3 1 1 o 100 1822
East 17 35 33 21 31 15 10 52 14 [ o o o 4 o 5 o 4 o 2 o 100 5713
West 41 31 9 19 26 11 4 27 6 4 1 o o o o 23 1 5 6 o 100 6044
South 37 33 13 14 22 13 10 39 12 2 13 7 14 1 2 11 2 3 1 2 o 100 4726

Responses do not add to 100 because respondents were allowed to give up to three responses.
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Q45rec. Do you believe in God? [If yes] Do you think God can be manifested in...? a. nature, such as mountains,

rivers or trees

Believe in Believe in gil(iie\geli(r/l Do not believe le };elfi{:?;s;d Total N=
ASK ALL God, yes God, no Refused in God God
India General Population 69 24 4 3 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 76 19 3 2 1) 100 22975
Muslim 38 45 8 6 2 100 3336
Christian 40 52 6 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 45 38 10 6 1) 100 1782
Buddhist 30 33 4 33 o 100 719
Jain 56 38 6 1 ) 100 109
Region Northeast 71 18 9 1 o 100 1626
North 68 25 4 o 100 7238
Central 77 18 4 1 o 100 2034
East 65 24 6 4 1 100 6852
West 65 27 2 6 o 100 6679
South 68 27 2 2 100 5570
Q4s5rec. Do you believe in God? [If yes] Do you think God can be manifested in...? b. animals
. . . . Believe in . .
Believe in Believe in Do not believe | DK/ Refused if
ASK ALL God, yes God, no Gﬁ’gf’ulz‘fd/ in God believe in God Total N=
India General Population 62 30 5 3 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 68 26 4 2 o 100 22975
Muslim 34 49 8 6 2 100 3336
Christian 30 61 7 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 41 42 11 6 o 100 1782
Buddhist 32 30 5 33 o 100 719
Jain 52 41 7 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 70 21 8 1 o 100 1626
North 59 32 6 o 100 7238
Central 68 25 5 1 o 100 2034
East 61 26 8 4 1 100 6852
West 61 30 3 6 o 100 6679
South 57 37 3 2 o 100 5570
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Q4s5rec. Do you believe in God? [If yes] Do you think God can be manifested in...? c. people
L Lo Believe in . DK/ Refused
Believein | Believein | o4 gy | Donotbelieve| S opeeiy Total  N-
ASK ALL ¥ ’ Refused God
India General Population 62 29 5 3 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 67 27 4 2 o 100 22975
Muslim 44 41 6 6 2 100 3336
Christian 46 46 5 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 43 41 11 6 o 100 1782
Buddhist 37 25 5 33 o 100 719
Jain 41 47 12 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 8o 12 7 o 100 1626
North 58 33 6 3 o 100 7238
Central 75 20 4 1 o 100 2034
East 67 21 6 4 1 100 6852
West 58 33 3 6 o 100 6679
South 47 46 4 2 100 5570
Q4é6rec. Do you believe in God? [If yes] Do you think God can be manifested in people? [If yes] Do you think God can be
manifested in people who...? a. belong to a lower caste
Believein | Believe in BGeliésve gl lieve i Believe in
God and God and od an Believe in |God and DK/ DK/
can be can be can be Godand | pefysed if Do not Refused if
manifested | manifested manifested [ cannot be can be believe in | pelieve in Total N=
in peonle in peonle in people, | manifested ifested God God
people, people, DK/ in people nllam este
yes no Refused in people
ASK ALL
India General Population 53 ” 2 29 5 3 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 57 7 2 27 4 2 o 100 22975
Muslim 37 6 2 41 6 6 2 100 3336
Christian 34 11 2 46 5 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 37 1 41 11 6 1) 100 1782
Buddhist 31 5 1 25 5 33 o 100 719
Jain 25 11 4 47 12 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 67 7 6 12 7 1 o 100 1626
North 52 5 2 33 6 o 100 7238
Central 68 5 1 20 4 1 o 100 2034
East 61 4 3 21 6 4 100 6852
West 47 9 2 33 3 6 100 6679
South 32 13 3 46 4 2 100 5570
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Q46rec. Do you believe in God? [If yes] Do you think God can be manifested in people? [If yes] Do you think God can be
manifested in people who...? b. have done bad things in their life

Believein | Believein | Delievein . Believe in
God and God and Godand | Believein |Goq and DK/ DK/
can be can be can be God and Refused if Do not Refused
manifested | manifested manifested | cannot be b believe in “hetuse Total N=
in peonle. | in people in people, | manifested canbe God 1fbe11eve
people, people, DK/ in people n}amfested in God
yes no Refused in people
ASK ALL
India General Population 30 28 4 29 5 3 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 32 30 5 27 4 2 o 100 22975
Muslim 19 23 2 41 6 6 2 100 3336
Christian 23 21 3 46 5 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 21 19 3 41 11 6 o 100 1782
Buddhist 13 22 2 25 5 33 o 100 719
Jain 10 23 8 47 12 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 44 28 8 12 7 1) 100 1626
North 31 24 3 33 6 o 100 7238
Central 35 35 5 20 4 1 o 100 2034
East 36 24 7 21 6 4 100 6852
West 22 33 2 33 3 6 100 6679
South 21 23 2 46 4 2 o 100 5570
Q47rec. Do you believe in God? [If yes] Do you ever ask God for ... for you or your family? a. good health
. . . . Believe in . DK/ Refused
Believein | Belleveln | Goa,pk/ | Ponbelee) Gy | ot N-
ASK ALL ’ ’ Refused God
India General Population 92 4 o 3 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 94 4 o 2 (1) 100 22975
Muslim 86 5 1 6 2 100 3336
Christian 93 4 1 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 85 7 2 6 o 100 1782
Buddhist 60 6 o 33 o 100 719
Jain 91 9 o 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 95 3 1 1 o 100 1626
North 91 5 1 3 ) 100 7238
Central 95 3 o 1 ) 100 2034
East 91 4 1 4 1 100 6852
West 89 4 o 6 100 6679
South 92 5 o 2 100 5570
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Q47rec. Do you believe in God? [If yes] Do you ever ask God for ... for you or your family? b. prosperity

Believe in Believe in Believe in Do not believe DK/ Refused
ASK ALL God, yes God, no GI({)Sf’uEeIEl/ in God if beGli(()ege in Total N=
India General Population 93 3 o 3 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 94 3 o 2 o 100 22975
Muslim 87 3 1 6 2 100 3336
Christian 92 5 1 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 88 5 1 6 (1) 100 1782
Buddhist 59 7 o 33 o 100 719
Jain 88 11 o 1 ) 100 109
Region Northeast 92 1 1 ) 100 1626
North 93 1 o 100 7238
Central 97 1 o 1 o 100 2034
East 91 3 1 4 1 100 6852
West 88 5 o 6 o 100 6679
South 93 5 o 2 100 5570
Q47rec. Do you believe in God? [If yes] Do you ever ask God for ... for you or your family? c. forgiveness
Believein | Belieein | gog g | Donotbeeve| GUESSH | p ne
ASK ALL ’ ’ Refused God
India General Population 90 6 1 3 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 92 6 1 2 (1) 100 22975
Muslim 86 4 1 6 2 100 3336
Christian 91 5 1 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 87 5 2 6 1) 100 1782
Buddhist 57 10 o 33 o 100 719
Jain 87 13 o 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 91 2 1 o 100 1626
North 91 1 3 o 100 7238
Central 97 o 1 o 100 2034
East 90 1 4 1 100 6852
West 87 ~ 6 100 6679
South 85 11 o 2 (o] 100 5570
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Q48. Do you participate in celebrations of ...? a. Christmas
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 18 -8 4 100 29999
Religion Hindu 17 8o 4 100 22975
Muslim 10 86 4 100 3336
Christian 97 3 o 100 1011
Sikh 19 75 6 100 1782
Buddhist 13 87 1 100 719
Jain 18 79 3 100 109
Region Northeast 21 75 3 100 1626
North 18 78 3 100 7238
Central 10 84 6 100 2034
East 19 76 5 100 6852
West 15 84 2 100 6679
South 28 70 2 100 5570
Q48. Do you participate in celebrations of ...? b. Eid
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 17 80 3 100 29999
Religion Hindu 7 90 3 100 22975
Muslim 93 6 (1) 100 3336
Christian 11 85 3 100 1011
Sikh 5 89 6 100 1782
Buddhist 89 2 100 719
Jain 9 89 2 100 109
Region Northeast 30 66 4 100 1626
North 13 85 2 100 7238
Central 15 83 2 100 2034
East 17 81 2 100 6852
West 17 81 2 100 6679
South 18 77 6 100 5570
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Q48. Do you participate in celebrations of ...? ¢. Diwali
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 85 15 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 95 5 (1) 100 22975
Muslim 20 79 1 100 3336
Christian 31 67 2 100 1011
Sikh 90 9 1 100 1782
Buddhist 79 21 (1) 100 719
Jain 98 2 1 100 109
Region Northeast 54 43 2 100 1626
North 89 11 (1) 100 7238
Central 88 12 1) 100 2034
East 79 20 1) 100 6852
West 89 11 1) 100 6679
South 85 15 1) 100 5570
Q48. Do you participate in celebrations of ...? d. Holi
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population -8 21 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 88 11 1 100 220975
Muslim 16 83 1 100 3336
Christian 25 72 3 100 1011
Sikh 87 11 2 100 1782
Buddhist 70 29 (1) 100 719
Jain 93 6 1 100 109
Region Northeast 50 47 3 100 1626
North 89 11 1 100 7238
Central 88 12 1) 100 2034
East 83 16 1 100 6852
West 88 11 100 6679
South 49 47 100 5570
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Q48. Do you participate in celebrations of ...? e. Valentine's Day
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 21 69 10 100 29999
Religion Hindu 22 68 10 100 22975
Muslim 14 77 10 100 3336
Christian 27 66 6 100 1011
Sikh 26 61 13 100 1782
Buddhist 20 77 100 719
Jain 31 67 3 100 109
Region Northeast 17 77 6 100 1626
North 25 66 100 7238
Central 20 65 15 100 2034
East 16 67 17 100 6852
West 22 73 5 100 6679
South 25 72 3 100 5570
Q48. Do you participate in celebrations of ...? f. Independence Day (15 August)
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 87 12 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 88 11 1 100 220975
Muslim 82 17 1 100 3336
Christian 79 20 1 100 1011
Sikh 77 18 5 100 1782
Buddhist 86 13 100 719
Jain 90 9 1 100 109
Region Northeast 85 14 1 100 1626
North 86 12 2 100 7238
Central 96 4 1 100 2034
East 85 14 1 100 6852
West 86 14 1 100 6679
South 81 18 1) 100 5570
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Q49. Do you believe ...? a. in the “evil eye”
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 49 49 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 51 47 2 100 22975
Muslim 51 47 2 100 3336
Christian 28 67 4 100 1011
Sikh 27 68 5 100 1782
Buddhist 35 63 2 100 719
Jain 32 65 3 100 109
Region Northeast 44 51 6 100 1626
North 50 48 2 100 7238
Central 51 48 1 100 2034
East 45 52 3 100 6852
West 46 53 100 6679
South 56 42 2 100 5570
Q49. Do you believe ...? b. in reincarnation
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 38 56 ” 100 29999
Religion Hindu 40 53 7 100 22975
Muslim 27 66 7 100 3336
Christian 29 65 6 100 1011
Sikh 18 75 7 100 1782
Buddhist 18 81 2 100 719
Jain 23 73 4 100 109
Region Northeast 41 52 7 100 1626
North 39 56 5 100 7238
Central 38 56 6 100 2034
East 34 54 12 100 6852
West 31 66 100 6679
South 45 50 100 5570
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Q49. Do you believe ...? c. in fate
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 70 28 > 100 29999
Religion Hindu 73 26 2 100 22975
Muslim 63 35 2 100 3336
Christian 46 51 2 100 1011
Sikh 59 37 4 100 1782
Buddhist 48 50 3 100 719
Jain 51 45 3 100 109
Region Northeast 40 56 4 100 1626
North 73 25 2 100 7238
Central 74 25 1 100 2034
East 78 20 2 100 6852
West 69 30 1 100 6679
South 61 37 3 100 5570
Q49. Do you believe ...? d. in astrology
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 44 53 3 100 29999
Religion Hindu 49 48 3 100 22975
Muslim 22 74 4 100 3336
Christian 14 8o 6 100 1011
Sikh 17 77 6 100 1782
Buddhist 13 86 2 100 719
Jain 37 58 5 100 109
Region Northeast 43 52 6 100 1626
North 43 53 3 100 7238
Central 43 55 2 100 2034
East 47 47 6 100 6852
West 32 66 2 100 6679
South 51 47 2 100 5570
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Q49. Do you believe ...? e. that magic, sorcery or witchcraft can influence people's lives
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 39 58 3 100 29999
Religion Hindu 40 57 3 100 22975
Muslim 43 53 4 100 3336
Christian 22 75 4 100 1011
Sikh 15 77 8 100 1782
Buddhist 16 82 2 100 719
Jain 21 75 5 100 109
Region Northeast 32 61 7 100 1626
North 44 53 3 100 7238
Central 50 47 3 100 2034
East 41 56 4 100 6852
West 19 79 2 100 6679
South 38 59 4 100 5570
Q49. Do you believe ...? f. in miracles
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population a1 55 4 100 29999
Religion Hindu 42 54 4 100 22975
Muslim 38 59 3 100 3336
Christian 48 50 2 100 1011
Sikh 20 74 6 100 1782
Buddhist 14 84 2 100 719
Jain 15 76 9 100 109
Region Northeast 37 58 5 100 1626
North 47 50 3 100 7238
Central 41 55 4 100 2034
East 42 52 6 100 6852
West 30 68 2 100 6679
South 45 51 4 100 5570
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Q49. Do you believe ...? g. in Heaven
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 55 40 5 100 29999
Religion Hindu 56 39 5 100 22975
Muslim 58 38 4 100 3336
Christian 64 34 2 100 1011
Sikh 35 59 7 100 1782
Buddhist 24 74 2 100 719
Jain 40 45 15 100 109
Region Northeast 68 29 4 100 1626
North 57 39 4 100 7238
Central 56 40 4 100 2034
East 61 30 8 100 6852
West 48 50 3 100 6679
South 51 44 5 100 5570
ASK IF MUSLIM OR CHRISTIAN Q49. Do you believe ...? h. in Judgement Day
(QRELSING=2,3) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 67 28 5 100 4347
Religion Muslim 71 25 4 100 3336
Christian 49 44 8 100 1011
Region Northeast 54 38 9 100 838
North 81 17 2 100 679
Central 82 18 o 100 212
East 68 22 9 100 1139
West 67 31 3 100 635
South 53 44 4 100 844
ASK IF BUDDHIST Q49. Do you believe ...? i. in Nirvana
(QRELSING=5) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
Religion I Buddhist 39 57 4 100 719
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ASK IF HINDU, SIKH OR JAIN Q49. Do you believe ...? j. in Moksha
(QRELSING=1,4,6) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 46 41 13 100 24866
Religion Hindu 47 40 13 100 22975
Sikh 17 72 11 100 1782
Jain 56 41 3 100 109
Region Northeast 49 39 12 100 744
North 49 44 8 100 6549
Central 48 37 15 100 1811
East 34 39 27 100 5675
West 52 44 100 5377
South 48 45 100 4710
ASK IF HINDU, SIKH OR JAIN Q49. Do you believe ...? k. in Kaivalya
(QRELSING=1,4,6) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 17 52 31 100 24866
Religion Hindu 17 52 31 100 22975
Sikh 5 67 28 100 1782
Jain 23 66 11 100 109
Region Northeast 28 52 20 100 744
North 15 58 28 100 6549
Central 10 49 42 100 1811
East 15 45 40 100 5675
West 18 61 21 100 5377
South 26 53 21 100 4710
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Q49. Do you believe ...? 1. in Karma
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 76 19 5 100 29999
Religion Hindu 77 18 5 100 22975
Muslim 77 20 2 100 3336
Christian 54 41 5 100 1011
Sikh 62 32 6 100 1782
Buddhist 64 35 1 100 719
Jain 75 23 3 100 109
Region Northeast 72 21 7 100 1626
North 77 20 3 100 7238
Central 89 3 100 2034
East 89 2 100 6852
West 74 25 2 100 6679
South 51 38 12 100 5570
Q49. Do you believe ...? m. in angels or benevolent spirits
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 49 45 6 100 29999
Religion Hindu 49 44 7 100 22975
Muslim 53 41 6 100 3336
Christian 68 28 5 100 1011
Sikh 17 74 9 100 1782
Buddhist 24 73 3 100 719
Jain 25 70 6 100 109
Region Northeast 54 38 7 100 1626
North 45 50 5 100 7238
Central 61 35 4 100 2034
East 42 45 13 100 6852
West 38 59 3 100 6679
South 52 42 6 100 5570
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Q49. Do you believe ...? n. in demons or evil spirits
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 37 58 5 100 29999
Religion Hindu 37 57 5 100 22975
Muslim 45 50 5 100 3336
Christian 41 53 6 100 1011
Sikh 14 79 8 100 1782
Buddhist 10 87 3 100 719
Jain 15 77 8 100 109
Region Northeast 46 48 6 100 1626
North 37 59 4 100 7238
Central 43 53 4 100 2034
East 34 57 10 100 6852
West 19 78 3 100 6679
South 46 49 100 5570
Q49. Do you believe ...? o. that the Ganges has the power to purify
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 71 21 8 100 29999
Religion Hindu 81 14 5 100 22975
Muslim 26 48 26 100 3336
Christian 32 51 17 100 1011
Sikh 32 47 21 100 1782
Buddhist 21 65 14 100 719
Jain 66 27 8 100 109
Region Northeast 58 29 14 100 1626
North 71 21 8 100 7238
Central 84 8 8 100 2034
East 71 19 10 100 6852
West 60 34 6 100 6679
South 67 24 10 100 5570
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Q50. How often do you read or listen to recitations of religious books [, for example, the Bhagavad Gita/the Quran/the
Bible/the Guru Granth Sahib/the Sutras]?

E d hMore Once a Once or A few Seldom DK/
ASK ALL very day| t :r‘:v Zglge week trvrslfz)cltleﬂal tlr;:ae:ra [OR] Never Refused Total N=
India General Population 14 ” ” 12 15 21 22 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 10 6 6 12 16 23 25 2 100 22975
Muslim 27 14 13 14 12 13 1 100 3336
Christian 40 16 22 2 7 o 100 1011
Sikh 37 25 8 15 4 1 100 1782
Buddhist 10 6 13 11 21 30 2 100 719
Jain 26 11 19 9 11 14 10 o 100 109
Region Northeast 16 13 18 17 12 9 14 1 100 1626
North 20 13 9 12 15 19 10 1 100 7238
Central 17 7 6 20 22 20 8 1 100 2034
East 9 5 6 12 18 26 21 3 100 6852
West 12 6 8 10 16 23 24 1 100 6679
South 11 6 7 6 5 18 45 2 100 5570

Q51. Which comes closest to your view? The [Bhagavad Gita/Quran/Bible/Guru Granth Sahib/Sutras/sacred text of your

religion] ...?

ASK IF HAS A RELIGION _ Is the word of God | Is not the word of | Other (DO NOT DK/ Refused Total Ne
(QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6,7) [OR] God READ)

India General Population 84 6 1 9 100 29986

Religion Hindu 82 6 1 10 100 22975
Muslim 93 3 1 3 100 3336
Christian 94 3 1 100 1011
Sikh 94 5 o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 60 17 6 17 100 719
Jain 95 1 o 3 100 109

Region Northeast 87 6 3 4 100 1625
North 90 7 o 100 7234
Central 92 3 o 5 100 2034
East 84 4 1 12 100 6850
West 82 7 2 8 100 6676
South 71 9 3 17 100 5567
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Q52. Which of these two statements is closest to your opinion?
t;fl};evr;iyst‘;“ilnytg;fet Thgfl?tsrﬂgvlg than Other/Both,/Neither/
the teachings of my | PSS | PPEmBITONOT | DK/ Refused foul
ASK IF HAS A RELIGION (QRELSING=1,2,3,4,5,6,7) religion [OR] religion
India General Population 41 44 5 10 100 29986
Religion Hindu 38 47 5 10 100 22975
Muslim 63 28 4 6 100 3336
Christian 52 35 5 8 100 1011
Sikh 44 35 17 4 100 1782
Buddhist 46 42 9 3 100 719
Jain 48 38 10 4 100 109
Region Northeast 51 31 9 10 100 1625
North 46 42 7 5 100 7234
Central 46 42 3 9 100 2034
East 36 45 3 16 100 6850
West 51 39 5 5 100 6676
South 30 52 7 10 100 5567
Q53. Do you perform puja ...? a. at home
Several Once a Afew Once a Afew Seldom DK/
ASK IF NOT CHRISTIAN AND IF NOT MUSLIM tlrgz;a day tlgee:ka week trlxr;:)‘;sﬂi [OR] Never Refused | Total N=
(QRELSING NE 2,3)
India General Population 10 45 13 8 6 12 6 o 100 25652
Religion Hindu 10 46 13 8 6 12 5 100 22975
Sikh 14 19 5 2 3 18 36 3 100 1782
Buddhist 3 39 10 6 12 17 13 1 100 719
Jain 14 65 o 4 3 7 o 100 109
Region Northeast 15 50 6 7 1 100 788
North 11 48 10 6 4 11 1 100 6559
Central 12 51 10 5 8 12 o 100 1822
East 11 38 11 7 8 16 10 1 100 5713
West 9 64 8 4 4 8 4 100 6044
South 6 27 23 17 6 14 8 100 4726
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Q53. Do you perform puja ...? b. at temple
ASK IF NOT CHRISTIAN AND IF NOT MUSLIM ﬁi‘{g;ﬂ Orﬂ;a tﬁ:y a OJJZ;? tﬁan;N a Se[i;lﬁﬁ“ Never R?flééed Total N=
(QRELSING NE 2,3) day week month
India General Population 3 17 17 14 18 24 6 o 100 25652
Religion Hindu 3 17 18 15 19 24 5 o 100 22975
Sikh 8 8 4 2 3 22 48 100 1782
Buddhist 1 10 9 10 14 33 23 100 719
Jain 12 31 16 9 12 18 3 1 100 109
Region Northeast 3 19 12 15 28 19 3 1 100 788
North 6 26 17 11 11 16 12 1 100 6559
Central 4 19 17 10 23 24 3 o 100 1822
East 2 9 14 11 22 33 9 1 100 5713
West 3 22 16 18 16 20 5 100 6044
South 3 10 22 22 15 23 5 100 4726
Qs54a. Do you [pray/offer namaz] ...?
maca | Oer | e |t | dmes | SR | e | G0 |
ASK ALL
India General Population 18 41 10 ” 5 12 6 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 15 45 10 6 5 13 6 ) 100 22975
Muslim 44 22 12 11 2 5 2 o 100 3336
Christian 36 42 10 7 1 o o 100 1011
Sikh 20 25 7 4 2 17 24 2 100 1782
Buddhist 2 36 11 6 12 24 8 ) 100 719
Jain 18 56 5 2 4 13 2 o 100 109
Region Northeast 27 44 10 4 4 6 4 1 100 1626
North 24 43 9 4 3 10 6 1 100 7238
Central 20 54 8 4 4 9 1 o 100 2034
East 21 36 8 6 6 14 7 1 100 6852
West 13 52 10 6 5 11 100 6679
South 14 23 16 12 5 17 13 100 5570
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Q54comb. Do you offer namaz? [If does so several times a day] Do you pray all five namaz every day?
Offer namaz Offer namaz se?gglr’i?rrr?;za
several times a several times a day, don’t know/ Offer namaz less DK/ Refused Total N=
day, pray all five day, do not pray re)glse d pra ;NH often / Refuse ota -
namaz all five namaz five nngz
ASK IF MUSLIM (QRELSING=2)
Religion Muslim 38 6 o 56 o 100 3336
Region Northeast 35 5 1 60 o 100 512
North 52 11 o 38 o 100 655
Central 32 5 o 62 o 100 202
East 31 4 o 64 1 100 1016
West 49 8 o 43 o 100 579
South 42 7 o 51 1 100 372
Q55a. Are you a vegetarian?
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 39 61 o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 44 56 (1) 100 22975
Muslim 8 92 1) 100 3336
Christian 10 89 1) 100 1011
Sikh 59 40 1 100 1782
Buddhist 25 75 (1) 100 719
Jain 92 8 (1) 100 109
Region Northeast 15 84 1 100 1626
North 64 36 (1) 100 7238
Central 54 45 1 100 2034
East 15 84 1) 100 6852
West 49 50 1) 100 6679
South 27 73 (1) 100 5570
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Q55ab. Are you vegetarian? [If yes] Do you abstain from eating root vegetables, such as garlic and onion?

Vegetarian and

Vegetarian and No

Vegetarian and

Nonvegetarian

DK/ Refused

Total

N=

ASK ALL Yes DK/ Refused

India General Population 19 20 o 61 o 100 29999

Religion Hindu 21 22 o 56 o 100 22975
Muslim 4 o 92 o 100 3336
Christian 6 5 o 89 o 100 1011
Sikh 18 40 1 40 1 100 1782
Buddhist 13 12 (o] 75 o 100 719
Jain 67 25 o 8 o 100 109

Region Northeast 10 6 o 84 1 100 1626
North 29 34 o 36 o 100 7238
Central 26 29 o 45 1 100 2034
East 12 4 o 84 o 100 6852
West 16 33 o 50 o 100 6679
South 16 11 o 73 o 100 5570

Q55ac. Are you vegetarian? [If no] Do you abstain from eating meat on certain days?

ASK ALL Vegetarian Non;fsgei}z;ian Non:sgeg fan aﬁ]gl}l}\’}%}gel;é;%a;éd DK/ Refused Total N=

India General Population 39 37 24 o o 100 20999

Religion Hindu 44 35 20 o o 100 22975
Muslim 8 46 46 o o 100 3336
Christian 10 40 49 o o 100 1011
Sikh 59 19 21 1 1 100 1782
Buddhist 25 52 23 o (o] 100 719
Jain 92 5 3 o o 100 109

Region Northeast 15 37 45 1 1 100 1626
North 64 22 14 o o 100 7238
Central 54 31 13 1 1 100 2034
East 15 45 39 o o 100 6852
West 49 32 18 o o 100 6679
South 27 46 26 o o 100 5570
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Q55ad. Are you vegetarian? [If no] Do you abstain from eating certain meats?
ASK ALL Vegetarian Non;fsge%z;ian Non:sgeg fan alr\ljgl]lj\ll%}ge};irfiléd DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 39 35 25 1 o 100 20999
Religion Hindu 44 33 22 1 o 100 22975
Muslim 8 53 39 1 o 100 3336
Christian 10 46 43 1 (o] 100 1011
Sikh 59 20 20 1 1 100 1782
Buddhist 25 46 29 o (o] 100 719
Jain 92 4 4 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 15 49 33 2 1 100 1626
North 64 23 12 o (o] 100 7238
Central 54 29 15 1 1 100 2034
East 15 39 44 1 o 100 6852
West 49 32 19 o o 100 6679
South 27 47 25 o o 100 5570
Q56. Would you ever eat food ...? a. in a restaurant that serves both vegetarian and non-vegetarian food
Yes No ((]))t(l)l%{)l)’re[ﬁ%rxls) DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF VEGETARIAN (Q55a=1)
India General Population 37 61 2 1 100 11920
Religion Hindu 36 62 1 1 100 10132
Muslim 76 22 1 1 100 317
Christian 78 17 3 2 100 114
Sikh 29 60 8 2 100 1049
Buddhist 60 40 o o 100 187
Jain 8 91 2 o 100 103
Region Northeast 57 43 o o 100 277
North 31 64 4 1 100 4598
Central 28 70 1 1 100 1140
East 41 56 1 2 100 1037
West 33 65 1 1 100 3313
South 65 32 2 1 100 1555
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Q56. Would you ever eat food ...? b. in the home of a friend or neighbor who is non-vegetarian
Other/Depends
Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF VEGETARIAN (Q55a=1) (DO NOT READ)
India General Population 40 56 3 1 100 11920
Religion Hindu 39 58 1 100 10132
Muslim 78 21 o 100 317
Christian 77 20 2 1 100 114
Sikh 31 55 10 4 100 1049
Buddhist 63 31 1 100 187
Jain 11 84 5 o 100 103
Region Northeast 62 37 1 o 100 277
North 30 64 5 2 100 4598
Central 30 67 2 o 100 1140
East 50 47 3 1 100 1037
West 40 57 2 1 100 3313
South 68 31 2 o 100 1555
Q56. Would you ever eat food ...? c. in the home of someone whose religion has different rules about food than yours
Other/Depends .
ASK ALL Yes No (DO NOT READ) DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 49 48 2 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 46 51 2 1 100 22975
Muslim 63 33 3 1 100 3336
Christian 68 28 3 1 100 1011
Sikh 45 45 7 3 100 1782
Buddhist 62 37 1 1) 100 719
Jain 24 72 4 o 100 109
Region Northeast 44 51 4 2 100 1626
North 43 52 3 2 100 7238
Central 42 52 4 1 100 2034
East 41 56 2 2 100 6852
West 49 48 2 1 100 6679
South 67 31 1 1 100 5570
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Q56. Would you ever eat food ...? d. at a function hosted by people whose religion has different rules about food than yours
ASK ALL Yes No (%t(})m;{)l?reﬁgfs) DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 50 46 3 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 47 49 2 1 100 22975
Muslim 64 31 4 1 100 3336
Christian 69 26 4 1 100 1011
Sikh 47 42 7 4 100 1782
Buddhist 66 33 1 o 100 719
Jain 27 71 2 o 100 109
Region Northeast 42 50 5 3 100 1626
North 45 50 3 2 100 7238
Central 43 51 5 1 100 2034
East 43 54 2 2 100 6852
West 51 47 2 1 100 6679
South 69 29 1 1 100 5570
Q57. How important is it for you to have ...? a. [a baptism/a religious naming ceremony] for sons or daughters in
your family
NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat mlfl‘)’;lt,[‘;‘;t Notatall | DK/ Total Ne
Important| Important| important| important [OR] important| Refused
ASK ALL
India General Population 89 10 75 14 6 4 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 90 8 76 14 5 1 100 22975
Muslim 79 19 65 14 8 11 2 100 3336
Christian 95 3 79 16 2 1 2 100 1011
Sikh 93 5 72 21 3 3 2 100 1782
Buddhist 79 21 59 19 12 9 o 100 719
Jain 88 12 67 21 4 8 o 100 109
Region Northeast 93 5 81 12 3 2 2 100 1626
North 91 8 75 16 4 4 1 100 7238
Central 90 10 81 9 5 5 o 100 2034
East 82 15 64 17 9 7 3 100 6852
West 90 9 75 14 6 3 1 100 6679
South 93 6 76 17 4 1 1 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Qs57. How important is it for you to have ...? b. a religious wedding ceremony for you or the children in your

family
NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat lgg;:t‘;‘;t Notatall | DK/ Total Ne
Important| Important| important| important [OR] important| Refused
ASK ALL
India General Population 96 4 85 1 2 1 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 96 3 86 11 2 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 94 5 83 11 3 2 1 100 3336
Christian 97 3 82 15 2 1 1 100 1011
Sikh 96 3 81 15 2 1 1 100 1782
Buddhist 82 18 65 17 10 8 o 100 719
Jain 93 7 81 12 4 3 o 100 109
Region Northeast 96 2 83 13 1 1 2 100 1626
North 97 3 83 13 2 1 1 100 7238
Central 99 1 95 4 o 1 o 100 2034
East 92 6 8o 12 4 2 2 100 6852
West 95 4 85 10 3 2 o 100 6679
South 95 4 79 16 3 1 1 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Qs57. How important is it for you to have ...? c. a religious [INSERT: “burial” IF MUSLIM OR CHRISTIAN;
INSERT “cremation” IF NOT MUSLIM OR CHRISTIAN] for your loved ones

Not too

NET NET Not Very Somewhat | . Not at all DK/
Important| Important| important| important 1m[[>8r1§§1nt important| Refused Total N=
ASK ALL
India General Population 95 4 86 9 2 1 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 95 4 85 9 3 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 97 2 92 6 1 100 3336
Christian 98 2 86 12 1 1 o 100 1011
Sikh 94 3 81 13 2 1 3 100 1782
Buddhist 88 12 70 18 8 4 o 100 719
Jain 99 1 82 17 1 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 95 3 84 11 2 1 2 100 1626
North 97 2 85 12 1 o 1 100 7238
Central 95 3 90 4 3 o 2 100 2034
East 93 5 84 8 2 3 2 100 6852
West 97 3 89 2 1 o 100 6679
South 93 5 79 14 3 2 1 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q60. Should Muslim men be able to divorce their wives by saying “Talaq” three times?

ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 14 68 18 100 29999
Religion Hindu 11 70 19 100 22975
Muslim 37 56 7 100 3336
Christian 14 44 42 100 1011
Sikh 5 71 23 100 1782
Buddhist 10 77 13 100 719
Jain 11 77 12 100 109
Region Northeast 25 49 26 100 1626
North 9 82 100 7238
Central 10 81 9 100 2034
East 15 67 18 100 6852
West 9 72 19 100 6679
South 22 44 34 100 5570
QDIV. All in all, do you think India’s religious diversity ...?
Benefits our Harms our Neitl}ller beneDﬁCt)s
country [OR] country nor harms ( DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK ALL NOT READ)
India General Population 53 24 13 11 100 29999
Religion Hindu 52 24 12 12 100 22975
Muslim 56 22 14 9 100 3336
Christian 44 26 18 12 100 1011
Sikh 60 29 6 100 1782
Buddhist 46 26 22 7 100 719
Jain 55 25 14 6 100 109
Region Northeast 64 11 15 10 100 1626
North 68 18 6 100 7238
Central 53 26 12 100 2034
East 53 17 10 20 100 6852
West 51 24 17 100 6679
South 42 33 16 100 5570
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Q61. How many of your close friends ...? a. Are [INSERT QRELSING]*
Allof | bostof | Someof | Hardy | giRo | g |
them them [OR] them é\IE(i’ll;) Refused
ASK ALL
India General Population 45 40 10 3 o 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 47 39 10 3 o 1 100 22975
Muslim 45 44 9 o 1 100 3336
Christian 22 56 19 3 o 1 100 1011
Sikh 25 56 15 1 o 4 100 1782
Buddhist 22 52 22 3 o 1) 100 719
Jain 28 45 22 3 o 2 100 109
Region Northeast 52 39 4 3 o 2 100 1626
North 40 48 9 1 o 2 100 7238
Central 58 35 2 (1) 1 100 2034
East 51 37 7 3 1 2 100 6852
West 45 41 12 2 o o 100 6679
South 29 45 21 4 o 1 100 5570

*Respondents classified as "Some Other Religion" were asked "have the same religion as you".

*Respondents classified as "No Religion" were asked "belong to no particular religion".
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Q61. How many of your close friends ...? b. are the same caste as you
Not a
Some of Hardl None of member
All of Most of them an 0%’ them (DO of any DK/ Total N=
them them [OR] th}:em NOT caste (DO Refused ota -
READ) NOT
READ)
ASK ALL
India General Population 24 46 292 6 o ) 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 24 45 22 6 1 o 1 100 22975
Muslim 29 47 19 3 o o 2 100 3336
Christian 18 46 30 4 o 0o 1 100 1011
Sikh 18 56 21 2 o [0) 4 100 1782
Buddhist 17 44 30 9 o o o 100 719
Jain 22 45 24 ” o o 2 100 109
Region Northeast 45 41 8 4 o o 2 100 1626
North 22 50 22 3 o ) 2 100 7238
Central 24 53 18 4 o o 1 100 2034
East 31 41 18 6 1 o 3 100 6852
West 24 46 24 6 o o o 100 6679
South 17 40 32 9 1 o 1 100 5570
Q62. From what you know, do you think [INSERT QRELSING]s and ... in India ...? a. Hindus
ASK IF HAS A RELIGION AND IF NOT HINDU Have a lot in common Are very different Other/Neither/Depends DK/ Refused Total N=
(QRELSING=2,3,4,5,6) [OR] (DO NOT READ)
Religion Muslim 29 64 1 6 100 3336
Christian 27 58 3 12 100 1011
Sikh 52 42 2 4 100 1782
Buddhist 32 67 o 1 100 719
Jain 66 33 1 o 100 109
Q62. From what you know, do you think [INSERT QRELSING]s and ... in India ...? b. Muslims
ASK IF HAS A RELIGION AND IF NOT MUSLIM Have a lot in common Are very different Other/Neither/Depends DK/ Refused Total N=
(QRELSING=1,3,4,5,6) [OR] (DO NOT READ)
Religion Hindu 23 66 1 10 100 22975
Christian 22 62 3 13 100 1011
Sikh 36 55 3 100 1782
Buddhist 8 88 2 100 719
Jain 19 75 1 5 100 109
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Q62. From what you know, do you think [INSERT QRELSING]s and ... in India ...? ¢. Christians
ASK IF HAS A RELIGION AND IF NOT CHRISTIAN Have a lot in common Are very different Oth?]g/gggi;r/ Depe)nds DK/ Refused Total N=
(QRELSING=1,2,4,5,6)
Religion Hindu 19 59 2 20 100 22975
Muslim 21 54 2 23 100 3336
Sikh 39 49 3 9 100 1782
Buddhist 7 87 o 100 719
Jain 21 74 2 100 109
Q62. From what you know, do you think [INSERT QRELSING]s and ... in India ...? d. Sikhs
Have a lot in common . Other/Neither/Depends
?QSFIG(EIESTNAGS:‘I\ Z:ESLSI(:I)ON AND IF NOT SIKH [OR] Are very different (DO NOT READ) DK/ Refused Total N=
Religion Hindu 20 51 2 27 100 22975
Muslim 15 54 2 29 100 3336
Christian 50 3 38 100 1011
Buddhist 7 86 1 7 100 719
Jain 20 72 3 6 100 109
Q62. From what you know, do you think [INSERT QRELSING]s and ... in India ...? e. Buddhists
Have a lot in common . Other/Neither/Depends _
‘(AQSI;(EIII_:STF\?é—‘: ::E;:‘lel)ON AND IF NOT BUDDHIST [OR] Are very different (DO NOT READ) DK/ Refused Total N=
=1,2,3,4,
Religion Hindu 18 50 2 29 100 22975
Muslim 13 52 3 33 100 3336
Christian 7 49 3 42 100 1011
Sikh 29 52 3 16 100 1782
Jain 23 68 4 5 100 109
Q62. From what you know, do you think [INSERT QRELSING]s and ... in India ...? f. Jains
Have a lot in common . Other/Neither/Depends
?QSFIG(EIESTNAGS:‘I\ Z:ESI:II(:I)ON AND IF NOT JAIN [OR] Are very different (DO NOT READ) DK/ Refused Total N=
Religion Hindu 19 49 2 30 100 22975
Muslim 12 51 3 34 100 3336
Christian 7 48 3 42 100 1011
Sikh 29 50 3 18 100 1782
Buddhist 7 84 1 7 100 719
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Q63. Would you be willing to accept a ... as a neighbor? a. Hindu
Other/Both/Neither/
Yes No Depends (DO NOT DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF NOT HINDU (QRELSING NE 1) READ)
India General Population 79 15 2 3 100 7024
Religion Muslim 78 16 2 3 100 3336
Christian 81 11 3 5 100 1011
Sikh 75 18 4 2 100 1782
Buddhist 89 10 1 o 100 719
Jain 92 3 4 1 100 109
Region Northeast 45 31 6 18 100 885
North 77 17 4 2 100 2502
Central 85 12 2 o 100 228
East 73 19 3 4 100 1178
West 83 16 1 1 100 1362
South 93 5 o 2 100 869
Q63. Would you be willing to accept a ... as a neighbor? b. Muslim
Other/Both/Neither/
Yes No Depends (DO NOT DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF NOT MUSLIM (QRELSING NE 2) READ)
India General Population 58 35 2 4 100 26663
Religion Hindu 57 36 2 5 100 22975
Christian 75 17 3 5 100 1011
Sikh 59 33 6 2 100 1782
Buddhist 78 19 3 o 100 719
Jain 38 54 3 5 100 109
Region Northeast 33 50 6 12 100 1114
North 56 37 3 3 100 6583
Central 46 46 3 5 100 1832
East 51 42 2 5 100 5836
West 63 33 2 1 100 6100
South 76 16 2 5 100 5198
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Q63. Would you be willing to accept a ... as a neighbor? c¢. Christian
Other/Both/Neither/
Yes No Depends (DO NOT DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF NOT CHRISTIAN (QRELSING NE 3) READ)
India General Population 60 30 2 ” 100 28988
Religion Hindu 59 31 2 7 100 22975
Muslim 62 25 3 10 100 3336
Sikh 65 25 8 100 1782
Buddhist 79 17 2 100 719
Jain 46 47 2 100 109
Region Northeast 33 49 4 14 100 1300
North 64 30 3 4 100 7214
Central 46 38 3 13 100 2024
East 55 33 2 9 100 6729
West 67 28 2 100 6623
South 78 16 2 100 5098
Q63. Would you be willing to accept a ... as a neighbor? d. Sikh
Other/Both/Neither/
Yes No Depends (DO NOT DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF NOT SIKH (QRELSING NE 4) READ)
India General Population 59 28 3 10 100 28217
Religion Hindu 58 28 3 10 100 22975
Muslim 59 26 4 12 100 3336
Christian 64 22 4 10 100 1011
Buddhist 78 18 2 100 719
Jain 55 39 3 100 109
Region Northeast 29 48 6 18 100 1624
North 75 20 2 3 100 5470
Central 50 33 4 13 100 2033
East 54 31 3 13 100 6852
West 67 28 2 3 100 6670
South 64 20 3 14 100 5568
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Q63. Would you be willing to accept a ... as a neighbor? e. Buddhist
Other/Both/Neither/
Yes No Depends (DO NOT DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF NOT BUDDHIST (QRELSING NE 5) READ)
India General Population 59 27 3 1 100 29280
Religion Hindu 59 27 3 11 100 22975
Muslim 55 27 4 14 100 3336
Christian 64 21 5 10 100 1011
Sikh 56 31 7 100 1782
Jain 58 33 4 100 109
Region Northeast 29 47 6 18 100 1589
North 66 26 3 4 100 7237
Central 50 33 3 14 100 2023
East 54 29 3 14 100 6845
West 72 23 2 3 100 6021
South 63 19 3 15 100 5565
Q63. Would you be willing to accept a ... as a neighbor? f. Jain
Other/Both/Neither/
Yes No Depends (DO NOT DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF NOT JAIN (QRELSING NE 6) READ)
India General Population 59 26 3 12 100 29890
Religion Hindu 59 27 3 12 100 22975
Muslim 54 26 4 16 100 3336
Christian 63 22 5 10 100 1011
Sikh 56 30 7 100 1782
Buddhist 79 17 2 100 719
Region Northeast 27 47 8 18 100 1625
North 72 22 3 3 100 7193
Central 47 34 4 15 100 2030
East 53 30 3 15 100 6851
West 75 20 2 3 100 6628
South 62 20 3 16 100 5563
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Q63. Would you be willing to accept a ... as a neighbor? g. Scheduled Caste
ASK IF NOT SCHEDULED CASTE OR TRIBE (QCASTE Yes No Oﬁlggz/nlfﬁ%gegg?/ DK/ Refused Total N=
NE 2,3) READ)
India General Population 72 21 2 5 100 19624
Religion Hindu 72 21 2 5 100 15148
Muslim 69 20 4 7 100 3024
Christian 83 11 1 5 100 382
Sikh 77 19 3 2 100 897
Jain 55 41 3 1 100 102
Region Northeast 41 39 4 16 100 970
North 78 19 2 2 100 4379
Central 68 23 3 6 100 1419
East 74 18 1 7 100 4413
West 75 22 2 2 100 4316
South 74 18 2 6 100 4127
Q65. Do you support or oppose allowing Muslims to go to their own religious court to solve family disputes, such as divorce or
inheritance?
:;ggigtbfgilgxi g(;iergo’fs i\}/f:eliiho]?\fsn Othgr(/)lg?{%i]r)()ljo DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK ALL religious court religious court
India General Population 35 38 3 24 100 20999
Religion Hindu 30 41 3 25 100 22975
Muslim 74 18 7 100 3336
Christian 27 27 5 42 100 1011
Sikh 25 39 10 26 100 1782
Buddhist 33 48 2 17 100 719
Jain 33 45 2 20 100 109
Region Northeast 51 17 3 29 100 1626
North 35 46 5 14 100 7238
Central 32 45 2 22 100 2034
East 35 32 3 30 100 6852
West 41 38 2 19 100 6679
South 32 36 5 27 100 5570
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Q66. In the last 12 months, have you personally felt discriminated against ...? b. because you are
[QRELSING/a person with no religion]
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 17 81 > 100 29999
Religion Hindu 17 82 2 100 22975
Muslim 21 77 2 100 3336
Christian 10 87 3 100 1011
Sikh 18 81 1 100 1782
Buddhist 13 86 1 100 719
Jain 13 82 5 100 109
Region Northeast 33 63 3 100 1626
North 22 78 1 100 7238
Central 20 8o 1 100 2034
East 17 78 4 100 6852
West 8 91 1 100 6679
South 14 84 1 100 5570
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Q66. In the last 12 months, have you personally felt discriminated against ...? c. because of your caste
religion doce | Notamember
Yes No ng;;?gﬁ;gia caste/ catggory/ DK/ Refused Total N=
(DO NOT class (DO NOT
READ) READ)
ASK ALL
India General Population 14 82 1 o 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 15 82 1 o 100 22975
Muslim 13 83 1 o 3 100 3336
Christian 11 85 2 1 100 1011
Sikh 14 81 2 1 3 100 1782
Buddhist 11 86 2 o o 100 719
Jain 3 92 4 1 o 100 109
Region Northeast 24 70 1 1 5 100 1626
North 20 77 1 o 1 100 7238
Central 15 83 o o 1 100 2034
East 13 81 o o 5 100 6852
West 6 92 2 (o] o 100 6679
South 17 8o 2 (o] 1 100 5570
Q67. How proud are you to be ...? a. Indian
erpoud | NENE | veprowa| Somenit | Neesy | Nt | g0 | Bt -
ASK ALL
India General Population 99 1 96 3 o o o o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 99 1 97 2 o o o 100 22975
Muslim 99 1 95 4 1 o 1 100 3336
Christian 98 2 90 8 1 1 o o 100 1011
Sikh 97 1 95 3 o 1 o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 97 2 97 1 o 2 o o 100 719
Jain 100 o 98 2 o o o o 100 109
Region Northeast 99 1 94 5 1 1 o o 100 1626
North 99 o 97 2 o o o o 100 7238
Central 99 o 98 1 o o o o 100 2034
East 98 1 94 4 1 o o 1 100 6852
West 99 1 98 o o o 100 6679
South 99 1 95 4 o o o o 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q67. How proud are you to be ...? b. a [INSERT STATE] resident
erpoud | NELNE | veyprowa| Someiet | N | Nt | g0 | Bt
ASK ALL
India General Population 99 1 95 4 o o o o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 99 1 95 4 o o o 100 22975
Muslim 99 1 95 4 o o 100 3336
Christian 98 2 92 6 1 1 o o 100 1011
Sikh 98 1 94 3 1 o o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 98 2 97 1 2 o o 1 100 719
Jain 100 o 97 3 o o o o 100 109
Region Northeast 100 o 95 5 o o o o 100 1626
North 99 1 95 3 o o o o 100 7238
Central 100 o 98 2 o o o o 100 2034
East 98 1 92 6 1 1 o 1 100 6852
West 99 o 96 3 o o o 100 6679
South 98 2 93 6 1 1 o o 100 5570
Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
Q67. How proud are you to be ...? ¢. [QRELSING/a person with no religion]
erpoud | NENE | veprowa| Somenit | Nogesy | Nt | g0 | Bt -
ASK ALL
India General Population 99 1 94 4 1 o o o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 99 1 94 4 o o o o 100 22975
Muslim 99 1 96 3 1 o o o 100 3336
Christian 96 3 91 5 2 2 o (o] 100 1011
Sikh 98 1 95 3 o o o 1 100 1782
Buddhist 100 o 97 2 o o o o 100 719
Jain 97 1 95 2 1 o o 3 100 109
Region Northeast 99 1 95 4 o o o 1 100 1626
North 99 1 96 3 o 1 o o 100 7238
Central 99 o 98 2 o o o o 100 2034
East 99 1 94 4 o o o 1 100 6852
West 99 o 97 2 o o o 100 6679
South 97 2 88 9 1 1 o o 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q68. Was the partition of India and Pakistan a good thing or a bad thing for Hindu-Muslim relations?

A ) ' Neither good Depends (DO
good thing [ A bad thing 111\?8113% NOT READ) | DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK ALL
India General Population a1 39 10 1 10 100 29999
Religion Hindu 43 37 9 1 10 100 22975
Muslim 30 48 15 1 7 100 3336
Christian 37 30 11 3 20 100 1011
Sikh 25 66 1 100 1782
Buddhist 50 40 7 o 3 100 719
Jain 41 40 11 4 4 100 109
Region Northeast 37 34 11 3 14 100 1626
North 39 48 1 6 100 7238
Central 39 46 1 6 100 2034
East 31 42 12 1 15 100 6852
West 46 36 10 1 7 100 6679
South 50 26 10 1 12 100 5570
Q69. Some people say that the following things are important to be truly Indian. Others say that they are not
important. How important do you think it is ... to be truly Indian? a. To be able to speak Hindi
NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat ig;to‘lffgt Notatall | DK/ Total Ne
Important| Important| important| important [OR] important| Refused
ASK ALL
India General Population 74 23 56 18 12 11 3 100 29999
Religion Hindu 76 21 59 17 11 10 3 100 22975
Muslim 70 28 47 23 15 13 2 100 3336
Christian 54 42 28 26 18 23 4 100 1011
Sikh 51 45 27 24 19 26 4 100 1782
Buddhist 70 29 43 27 16 13 o 100 719
Jain 75 25 54 21 8 17 o 100 109
Region Northeast 75 24 40 35 13 11 1 100 1626
North 78 21 62 16 10 10 1 100 7238
Central 96 4 85 11 3 1 o 100 2034
East 70 24 53 17 12 12 6 100 6852
West 77 21 52 24 13 7 3 100 6679
South 49 48 27 22 21 26 3 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q69. Some people say that the following things are important to be truly Indian. Others say that they are not
important. How important do you think it is ... to be truly Indian? b. To be a Hindu

NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat| .NOYeTY | Notatall| DK/
Important| Important| important| important 1m[[>8r1§§1nt important| Refused Total N=
ASK ALL
India General Population 74 23 57 17 1 12 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 81 17 64 17 9 8 2 100 22975
Muslim 44 51 27 17 20 30 5 100 3336
Christian 38 59 20 18 21 38 3 100 1011
Sikh 44 51 21 23 23 29 5 100 1782
Buddhist 50 50 30 20 21 29 o 100 719
Jain 63 37 44 19 22 15 o 100 109
Region Northeast 61 36 33 28 14 22 4 100 1626
North 74 24 57 17 10 14 2 100 7238
Central 87 11 78 10 7 4 1 100 2034
East 74 21 57 17 11 10 5 100 6852
West 75 23 55 20 13 10 2 100 6679
South 60 38 39 22 16 22 2 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q69. Some people say that the following things are important to be truly Indian. Others say that they are not

important. How important do you think it is ... to be truly Indian? c. To respect the army

NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat| NOUVETY | Notatal | DK/ Total N
Important| Important| important| important ! I[)OR] important| Refused ota -
ASK ALL
India General Population 95 4 85 10 2 1 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 95 3 86 9 2 1 2 100 22975
Muslim 92 6 77 15 4 2 2 100 3336
Christian 89 9 72 17 4 4 2 100 1011
Sikh 95 3 86 9 2 1 2 100 1782
Buddhist 93 7 80 13 6 1 (0 100 719
Jain 96 4 87 9 2 2 o 100 109
Region Northeast 94 5 70 24 4 2 1 100 1626
North 97 2 87 10 2 1 1 100 7238
Central 97 2 91 6 1 1 1 100 2034
East 92 4 79 13 3 1 4 100 6852
West 96 3 88 8 2 1 1 100 6679
South 93 7 8o 12 4 3 1 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Pew Research Center

www.pewresearch.org




Religion in India: Tolerance and Segregation

88

Q69. Some people say that the following things are important to be truly Indian. Others say that they are not
important. How important do you think it is ... to be truly Indian? d. To stand for the national anthem

Not very

NET NET Not Very Somewhat important Not at all DK/ Total N=
Important| Important| important| important ! I[)OR] important| Refused ota -
ASK ALL
India General Population 96 3 88 ” 2 1 2 100 29999
Religion Hindu 96 2 90 6 1 1 2 100 22975
Muslim 92 5 79 13 4 2 3 100 3336
Christian 92 6 78 14 2 3 3 100 1011
Sikh 94 3 85 10 2 1 3 100 1782
Buddhist 95 4 88 2 2 1 100 719
Jain 99 1 91 1 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 97 2 78 20 1 o 1 100 1626
North 97 2 89 1 1 1 100 7238
Central 95 3 91 3 1 2 100 2034
East 93 2 83 11 2 1 5 100 6852
West 97 2 92 5 1 (1) 1 100 6679
South 97 3 89 8 2 1 1 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q69. Some people say that the following things are important to be truly Indian. Others say that they are not

important. How important do you think it is ... to be truly Indian? e. To respect elders

NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat| NOUVETY | Notatal | DK/ Total N
Important| Important| important| important ! I[)OR] important| Refused ota -
ASK ALL
India General Population 97 3 88 9 2 1 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 97 2 89 8 2 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 95 4 81 14 3 2 1 100 3336
Christian 90 8 75 16 5 2 2 100 1011
Sikh 96 2 88 8 2 1 1 100 1782
Buddhist 98 2 88 10 2 o o 100 719
Jain 98 2 85 12 2 o o) 100 109
Region Northeast 94 5 70 23 4 1 2 100 1626
North 98 2 89 1 1 o 100 7238
Central 98 2 94 1 1 o 100 2034
East 96 3 82 14 2 1 2 100 6852
West 98 1 92 6 1 o 1 100 6679
South 96 4 86 10 3 1 o 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q69. Some people say that the following things are important to be truly Indian. Others say that they are not

important. How important do you think it is ... to be truly Indian? f. To respect all religions

NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat| .NOYeTY | Notatall| DK/
Important| Important| important| important 1m[[>8r1§§1nt important| Refused Total N=
ASK ALL
India General Population 95 3 84 11 3 1 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 95 3 85 10 2 1 2 100 22975
Muslim 93 5 78 16 3 2 1 100 3336
Christian 94 4 78 17 2 2 1 100 1011
Sikh 94 5 81 13 3 2 1 100 1782
Buddhist 93 6 84 9 6 o 1 100 719
Jain 98 2 83 15 2 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 97 2 76 21 2 1 1 100 1626
North 96 3 85 11 2 1 1 100 7238
Central 94 5 87 7 4 1 2 100 2034
East 92 5 77 15 3 1 3 100 6852
West 97 2 88 9 2 1 o 100 6679
South 97 2 86 12 2 1 o 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q69. Some people say that the following things are important to be truly Indian. Others say that they are not
important. How important do you think it is ... to be truly Indian? g. To know the history of India’s freedom

struggle
NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat| .NOYeTY | Notatall| DK/
Important| Important| important| important 1m[[>8r1§§1nt important| Refused Total N=
ASK ALL
India General Population 87 9 69 19 6 2 4 100 29999
Religion Hindu 88 8 70 18 6 2 4 100 22975
Muslim 83 13 62 22 10 3 3 100 3336
Christian 83 12 59 24 6 6 5 100 1011
Sikh 92 6 73 19 2 2 100 1782
Buddhist 81 19 63 18 14 5 o 100 719
Jain 90 10 66 24 7 2 o 100 109
Region Northeast 92 6 60 31 5 1 2 100 1626
North 91 74 17 5 2 2 100 7238
Central 87 69 18 7 2 4 100 2034
East 85 7 65 19 5 2 8 100 6852
West 87 10 71 16 8 2 3 100 6679
South 87 10 69 18 7 4 2 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q69. Some people say that the following things are important to be truly Indian. Others say that they are not
important. How important do you think it is ... to be truly Indian? h. To respect the country’s institutions and

laws
NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat| NOUVETY | Notatal | DK/ Total N
Important| Important| important| important ! I[)OR] important| Refused ota -
ASK ALL
India General Population 94 3 82 12 2 1 3 100 29999
Religion Hindu 94 3 83 11 2 1 3 100 22975
Muslim 93 5 76 16 4 1 2 100 3336
Christian 91 5 73 18 3 2 4 100 1011
Sikh 94 4 81 13 3 2 2 100 1782
Buddhist 94 6 88 6 3 3 o 100 719
Jain 97 3 81 17 3 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 95 2 70 26 2 1 2 100 1626
North 96 2 84 12 2 1 2 100 7238
Central 93 4 83 10 3 1 3 100 2034
East 89 4 76 13 3 1 7 100 6852
West 97 2 89 8 1 1 100 6679
South 96 3 83 13 2 1 1 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q69. Some people say that the following things are important to be truly Indian. Others say that they are not
important. How important do you think it is ... to be truly Indian? i. To support India’s cricket team

NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat| .NOYeTY | Notatall| DK/
Important| Important| important| important 1m[[>8r1§§1nt important| Refused Total N=
ASK ALL
India General Population 7 16 56 21 10 6 6 100 29999
Religion Hindu 79 15 58 21 9 5 7 100 22975
Muslim 75 19 50 25 12 8 5 100 3336
Christian 63 29 42 21 13 16 8 100 1011
Sikh 65 27 48 17 13 13 8 100 1782
Buddhist 74 24 49 25 16 8 2 100 719
Jain 79 18 62 17 13 3 100 109
Region Northeast 69 27 42 27 15 12 4 100 1626
North 82 14 64 18 6 5 100 7238
Central 81 12 58 23 7 100 2034
East 79 11 60 19 7 4 10 100 6852
West 78 17 58 20 10 6 5 100 6679
South 70 25 48 22 14 11 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q69. Some people say that the following things are important to be truly Indian. Others say that they are not
important. How important do you think it is ... to be truly Indian? j. To have Indian ancestry
NET | NETNot | Very | Somewhat iggto‘;farynt Notatall | DK/ Total N
Important| Important| important| important [OR] important| Refused
ASK ALL
India General Population 87 10 70 17 6 4 3 100 29999
Religion Hindu 88 9 72 16 6 3 3 100 22975
Muslim 81 16 61 20 9 7 3 100 3336
Christian 78 17 55 23 9 8 5 100 1011
Sikh 81 16 62 19 8 8 3 100 1782
Buddhist 73 27 50 23 15 11 1 100 719
Jain 82 16 60 22 9 7 2 100 109
Region Northeast 86 54 32 7 2 5 100 1626
North 91 76 15 4 3 2 100 7238
Central 93 80 14 3 1 2 100 2034
East 84 10 68 16 6 4 6 100 6852
West 84 13 69 16 9 5 3 100 6679
South 80 16 59 22 9 7 3 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

Q70. Please tell me if you completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or completely disagree with the following
statement: Indian people are not perfect, but Indian culture is superior to others.

rekaLL NETAgee | pNEL, | MR Moty | Mot | O | iea | Tow N
India General Population 90 5 72 18 3 1 6 100 29999
Religion Hindu 91 75 16 3 1 5 100 22975
Muslim 85 7 63 22 4 2 9 100 3336
Christian 78 11 52 26 9 3 10 100 1011
Sikh 81 9 57 24 4 5 10 100 1782
Buddhist 94 5 73 21 4 2 o 100 719
Jain 93 4 64 29 4 o 3 100 109
Region Northeast 88 5 59 28 3 2 8 100 1626
North 92 4 73 19 3 2 4 100 7238
Central 93 2 81 12 2 o 5 100 2034
East 84 5 67 18 4 1 10 100 6852
West 95 3 78 17 2 1 100 6679
South 87 8 65 22 6 3 4 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q72. Do you generally ...? a. wear a religious perédaélt, such as an amulet, cross, image or symbol of
0]
ASK ALL Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 51 48 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 52 47 1 100 22975
Muslim 50 49 1 100 3336
Christian 61 38 2 100 1011
Sikh 36 61 3 100 1782
Buddhist 17 83 1 100 719
Jain 24 73 2 100 109
Region Northeast 34 63 4 100 1626
North 51 48 1 100 7238
Central 58 41 1 100 2034
East 52 48 1 100 6852
West 38 61 1) 100 6679
South 56 43 1 100 5570
Q72. Do you generally ...? b. wear a bindi
ASK IF FEMALE (QGEN=2) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 74 25 o 100 15405
Religion Hindu 84 15 o 100 11917
Muslim 18 82 100 1709
Christian 22 76 1 100 506
Sikh 29 69 2 100 821
Buddhist 78 22 o 100 371
Region Northeast 37 61 2 100 858
North 66 33 1 100 3411
Central 76 24 o 100 1056
East 76 23 o 100 3763
West 75 24 1 100 3344
South 78 21 o 100 2973
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ASK IF MUSLIM (QRELSING=2) AND IF MALE Q72. Do you generally ...? c. wear a skullcap
(QGEN=1) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
Religion Muslim 84 15 o 100 1627
Region Northeast 36 62 3 100 232
North 75 25 o 100 337
Central 90 1 100 111
East 95 5 o 100 474
West 91 o 100 287
South 78 22 o 100 186
ASK IF SIKH (QRELSING=4) AND IF MALE Q72. Do you generally ...? d. wear a turban
(QGEN=1) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
Religion I Sikh 69 30 1 100 961
ASK IF NOT CHRISTIAN AND IF NOT MUSLIM Q72. Do you generally ...? e. wear a janeu
(QRELSING NE 2,3) AND IF MALE (QGEN=1) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 17 81 1 100 12462
Religion Hindu 18 81 1 100 11058
Sikh 7 89 4 100 961
Buddhist 96 1 100 348
Region Northeast 12 84 4 100 367
North 15 83 2 100 3478
Central 10 89 1 100 862
East 23 76 1 100 2558
West 6 94 1 100 3014
South 33 66 1 100 2183
ASK IF NOT CHRISTIAN AND IF NOT MUSLIM Q72. Do you generally ...? . wear a tilak
(QRELSING NE 2,3) AND IF MALE (QGEN=1) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
India General Population 51 48 1 100 12462
Religion Hindu 53 46 o 100 11058
Sikh 7 89 4 100 961
Buddhist 17 83 o 100 348
Region Northeast 20 79 1 100 367
North 54 44 1 100 3478
Central 54 46 o 100 862
East 49 51 o 100 2558
West 41 58 o 100 3014
South 60 39 1 100 2183
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Q72. Do you generally ...? g. wear a kara

ASK IF SIKH (QRELSING=4) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=

Religion I Sikh 84 15 o 100 1782

ASK IF SIKH (QRELSING=4) AND IF MALE Q72. Do you generally ...? h. carry a kirpan

(QGEN=1) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=

Religion I Sikh 29 69 2 100 961

Q72. Do you generally ...? i. keep your hair long
ASK IF SIKH (QRELSING=4) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=
Religion I Sikh 76 23 1 100 1782
Q73a. Outside your home, do you keep the practice of covering your head?

ASK IF FEMALE (QGEN=2) Yes No DK/ Refused Total N=

India General Population 61 38 1 100 15405

Religion Hindu 59 40 1 100 11917
Muslim 89 11 o 100 1709
Christian 21 78 1 100 506
Sikh 86 14 (1) 100 821
Buddhist 30 70 o 100 371

Region Northeast 43 54 3 100 858
North 83 16 o 100 3411
Central 84 15 1 100 1056
East 69 30 1 100 3763
West 53 47 1 100 3344
South 26 72 1 100 2973
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Q73ab. Outside your home, do you keep the practice of covering your head? [If yes] Do you wear a ...?
Yes cover
oo | o | Jesemer | somhing | head DO | No | DifReised | T -

ASK IF FEMALE (QGEN=2) AND IF MUSLIM elseég%‘)fOT Refused
(QRELSING=2)
Religion Muslim 8 12 64 3 11 o 100 1709
Region Northeast 7 3 55 10 9 15 o 100 280

North 7 15 61 1 1 15 o 100 318

East 7 17 59 7 2 8 1 100 542

West 4 15 67 2 2 1 100 2092

South 23 1 59 1 1 16 1 100 186
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QMARRIED. Are you currently ...?
Your Living with
Married Divorced Separated Un?g%ied gir&?;;: a)%lrlgg% Rtle)fES/ ed Total N=
ASK ALL alive READ)
India General Population 74 o o 18 6 o o 100 29999
Religion Hindu 74 o o 18 6 o o 100 22975
Muslim 74 1 1 19 5 o o 100 3336
Christian 67 1 o 23 7 2 o 100 1011
Sikh 70 1 o 23 5 o o 100 1782
Buddhist 72 1 1 20 6 o o 100 719
Jain 8o o o 14 5 o o 100 109
Region Northeast 71 1 1 21 5 1 1 100 1626
North 74 o 1 20 4 o o 100 7238
Central 73 o 1 19 7 o o 100 2034
East 79 o o 15 6 o o 100 6852
West 73 1 o 19 6 o ) 100 6679
South 71 1 1 20 7 1 o 100 5570
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QSPRELrec. What is your [spouse/partner]’s religion, if any? Are they Hindu, Muslim, Christian,
Sikh, Buddhist, Jain, some other religion or no religion?

ASK IF MARRIED OR LIVING WITH A PARTNER S""“;fgig zlsigion Spouse’s religion DK/ Ref Total N=

(QMARRIED=1,6) respondent different

India General Population 99 1 o 100 22646

Religion Hindu 99 1 o 100 17478
Muslim 98 2 o 100 2548
Christian 95 5 ) 100 716
Sikh 97 2 1 100 1253
Buddhist 97 3 o 100 509

Region Northeast 99 1 o 100 1207
North 98 2 o 100 5395
Central 99 1 o 100 1511
East 99 1 o 100 5517
West 99 1 ) 100 4963
South 98 2 o 100 4053

QSPRELarec.Was your [spouse/partner] raised [QSPREL]? [If no] What religion was your
[spouse/partner] raised as, if any? Were they Hindu, Muslim, Christian, Sikh, Buddhist, Jain,
some other religion or no religion?

Yes, spouse’s No, spouse raised DK/ Ref spouse
Childh’OO% religion irél? ?éfrfif;; current re%gion Total N=
same as spouse’s spou §e’s current and/or childhood ota -
ASK IF MARRIED OR LIVING WITH A PARTNER current religion religion religion
(QMARRIED=1,6)
India General Population 99 o o 100 22646
Religion Hindu 99 o o 100 17478
Muslim 99 1 o 100 2548
Christian 92 7 1 100 716
Sikh 96 3 100 1253
Buddhist 99 1 1 100 509
Region Northeast 99 1 o 100 1207
North 99 o 1 100 5395
Central 100 o o 100 1511
East 99 o o 100 5517
West 100 ) ) 100 4963
South 98 1 1 100 4053
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QCHILD. In what religion, if any, are you raising your child/children? Are they being raised Hindu, Muslim, Christian, Sikh, Buddhist, Jain,
some other religion or no religion?

Hindu Muslim Christian Sikh Buddhist Jain So;‘ﬁg?g;er No religion Total N=
ASK IF HAS CHILDREN IN HOME (QHHCH=1)
India General Population 82 12 2 2 2 <1 o o 100 12593
Religion Hindu 99 o o o o o o o 100 9716
Muslim 98 o o o o o o 100 1579
Christian 4 93 o o o 1 o 100 447
Sikh 1 o 99 o o 1 o 100 483
Buddhist 3 1 o 96 o o o 100 300
Region Northeast 52 34 13 o 1 o o o 100 907
North 76 10 o 13 o o o o 100 2928
Central 87 11 o o 1 o o o 100 1183
East 82 16 2 o o o o o 100 1929
West 78 11 1 o 9 1 o o 100 2824
South 85 8 6 o o o 1 o 100 2822

The small number of respondents who did not provide the relgion they are raising their children in are included in the "Some other religion" category.
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Q74. Does your child/do your children ever ...? a. [go to the temple/go to the mosque/go to the gurdwara/attend religious services]
Not
Yes No fé) (F i}gilzlg/(glglgr&?‘ DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF HAS CHILDREN IN HOME (QHHCH=1) READ)
India General Population 74 11 13 2 100 12593
Religion Hindu 75 11 12 2 100 9716
Muslim 69 12 17 2 100 1579
Christian 78 12 9 1 100 447
Sikh 90 4 5 1 100 483
Buddhist 44 37 17 1 100 300
Region Northeast 69 19 11 1 100 907
North 76 11 11 2 100 2928
Central 71 9 15 4 100 1183
East 77 11 11 1 100 1929
West 68 20 12 o 100 2824
South 80 7 12 1 100 2822
Q74. Does your child/do your children ever ...? b. Pray
Not
Yes No f é) g) i}gizg{gg%g% DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF HAS CHILDREN IN HOME (QHHCH=1) READ)
India General Population 67 16 14 2 100 12593
Religion Hindu 67 17 14 2 100 9716
Muslim 67 13 16 3 100 1579
Christian 80 8 11 1 100 447
Sikh 69 22 7 2 100 483
Buddhist 47 32 20 1 100 300
Region Northeast 69 18 11 1 100 907
North 71 15 12 2 100 2928
Central 70 10 16 5 100 1183
East 66 16 15 3 100 1929
West 60 24 16 1 100 2824
South 66 21 13 1 100 2822
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Q74. Does your child/do your children ever ...? c. Read scripture
Not
Yes No f g (E’ ggiglge{g}glgr(;% DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF HAS CHILDREN IN HOME (QHHCH=1) READ)
India General Population 34 44 18 4 100 12593
Religion Hindu 32 47 18 4 100 9716
Muslim 46 31 19 4 100 1579
Christian 54 26 17 2 100 447
Sikh 70 17 11 2 100 483
Buddhist 14 62 22 1 100 300
Region Northeast 30 51 17 2 100 907
North 45 35 15 5 100 2928
Central 39 38 18 5 100 1183
East 29 47 19 5 100 1929
West 27 51 22 1 100 2824
South 32 50 15 2 100 2822
Q74. Does your child/do your children ever ...? d. Receive religious instruction outside the home
Not
Yes No f é) g) i}gizg{gg%g% DK/ Refused Total N=
ASK IF HAS CHILDREN IN HOME (QHHCH=1) READ)
India General Population 43 38 16 4 100 12593
Religion Hindu 41 39 16 4 100 9716
Muslim 49 30 16 5 100 1579
Christian 53 31 14 2 100 447
Sikh 74 15 8 3 100 483
Buddhist 15 64 20 2 100 300
Region Northeast 38 46 14 3 100 907
North 52 30 14 5 100 2928
Central 53 22 17 8 100 1183
East 48 31 16 5 100 1929
West 23 58 17 1 100 2824
South 34 52 13 2 100 2822
Q75. How important is it for you that children in your family keep their hair long?
ASK IF SIKH (QRELSING=4) NET Important ﬂggg‘t‘t Very important ?&';Sﬁ';ﬁi Not too[é)“l‘{]"“ta“t 32;’; é‘:tzﬂt DK/ Refused Total N=
Religion I Sikh 91 67 24 5 1 2 100 1782

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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Q77comb. Did you vote in the last national election? [If yes] And which party did you vote for in the last national election?
Was not
eligible to
Bharatiya| Indian YSR Voted vote in
J;:fl‘f E:r“‘g"r'e‘zl AI‘?T;’IK A.f.-l{i/ BJD M;ngP};/ S5/ MM lff(% TRS DMK NCP JD(U) RID AAP SAD | Congress| cpI JKPDP | cPIM) | IUML | JD(S) | AIUDF SDF Other D‘\i‘fem DK/ N alfl‘z; al Rg‘:s/ ed| Total N=
®P) | (No) Party Refused | lection
(DO NOT
READ)
ASK ALL
India General Population 37 13 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 o o o o 1 o 2 o o o o o o o 1 13 17 1 1 100 29999
Religion Hindu 42 11 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 o o 1 o o o 2 o o o o o o o 1 12 16 1 1 100 22975
Muslim 15 24 o o 6 o 1 2 o o o o 1 o 1 o o 1 o o o o o 15 21 3 2 100 3336
Christian 8 24 3 2 o 1 1 o 10 o 1 1 o o o 12 o o 1 o o o o 2 15 17 1 2 100 1011
Sikh 14 25 o o o o o o o o o o o 5 12 o o o o o o o o o 22 18 1 1 100 1782
Buddhist 25 20 o o 1 4 12 o 6 o o 1 o o o o o o o o o 4 12 13 2 1 100 719
Jain 63 7 o o o o 1 o o o o 1 1 o o o o o 2 o o o 6 15 1 3 100 109
Region Northeast 48 19 o o o o o o o o 1 o o o o o o o o o o 1 o 1 12 15 1 o 100 1626
North 45 20 o o o o o ° o o o o o 4 3 o o o o o o o o o 17 8 1 1 100 7238
Central 48 7 o o o 6 o 6 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 16 12 2 2 100 2034
East 34 5 o 8 6 o 1 o o o o 2 1 o o o o o o o o o o o 12 27 1 2 100 6852
West 43 18 o o o o 4 1 o o 3 o o o o o o o o o o o o 1 12 16 1 1 100 6679
South 16 19 7 2 o 2 o o 11 o o o o o 10 1 o 1 o 1 o o 2 7 18 1 1 100 5570

"Did not vote" merges results from Q77 and Q77a. ATADMK/M: All India Anna Dravida Munnetra Kazhagam in Puducherry/Tamil Nadu OR Kerala Congress in Kerala; AITC/TMC: Trinamul Congress / All
India Trinamul Congress; BJD: Biju Janata Dal;SP/TDP/JKNPP: Samajwadi Party in Uttar Pradesh OR Telugu Desam Party in Andhra Pradesh/Telangana OR Jammu & Kashmir National Panthers Party in
Jammu & Kashmir; $S / JMM: Shiv Sena in Maharashtra OR Jharkhand Mukti Morcha in Jharkhand; BSP/AGP: Bahujan Samaj Party OR Asom Gana Parishad in Assam; TRS: Telangana Rashtra Samithi;
DMK: Dravida Munnetra Kazhagam; NCP: Nationalist Congress Party; JD(U): Janata Dal (United);RJD: Rashtriya Janata Dal; AAP: Aam Aadmi Party; SAD: Shiromani Akali Dal; YSR Congress Party:
Yuvajana Sramika Rythu Congress Party; CPI: Communist Party of India;JKPDP: Jammu and Kashmir Peoples D ic Party; CPI (M): C ist Party of India (Marxist); IUML: League / Indian
Union Muslim League; JD(S): Janata Dal (Secular); ATUDF: All India United Democratic Front; SDF: Sikkim Democratic Front
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QPTY. Regardless of which party you voted for in the last national election, which political party, if any, do you feel closest to?
Bharatiya| Indian N . YSR Do not
J]?:I‘;;a g;;ﬁ‘::l AI‘??@“K A'IEIIVICC/ BJD sg&r}ig/ $S/ JIMM ZS&{ TRS DMK NCP JD(U) RJD AAP SAD Colgxgr6§s cPI JKPDP | cPI(M) | 1UML | JD(S) | AIUDF SDF Other fefol :k’fe Rff]:b(e a| Total N=
(BIP) (INC) arty party
ASK ALL
India General Population 39 14 N 2 1 2 N 2 2 1 1 ° ° 1 ° 2 o ° ° ° o ° ° ° 6 23 100 | 290999
Religion Hindu 44 12 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 o o o o o 2 o o o o o o o 6 22 100 22975
Muslim 16 25 o 6 o 7 1 1 2 o o o o 1 o 1 o o 1 o o o o o 8 29 100 3336
Christian 10 27 3 2 o o 1 o 7 1 1 o o o o 12 1 o 1 o o o o 1 10 22 100 1011
Sikh 20 25 o o o o o o o o o o o 6 11 o o o o o [ o o [ 10 27 100 1782
Buddhist 23 22 [ [ [ 1 3 12 o [ 5 [ o 1 o [ [ o [ o o o o 4 10 18 100 719
Jain 70 8 [ o o o 1 o o o o o o 1 o o o o o [ 1 [ o o 2 17 100 109
Region Northeast 46 21 o o o o o o o o 1 o o o o o 1 o o o o 1 o 1 8 20 100 1626
North 50 22 o o o o o 1 o o o o o 4 2 o o o o o o o o o 6 15 100 7238
Central 51 7 o o o 7 o 6 o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 8 21 100 2034
East 37 5 o 7 5 o 1 o o o o 1 1 o o o o o o o o o o o 4 37 100 6852
West 46 20 o o o o 5 1 o o 3 o o o o o o o o o o o o 1 6 19 100 6679
South 17 21 6 2 o 2 o o 8 4 o o o 9 1 o 1 o 1 o o [ 7 19 100 5570

ATADMK/M: All India Anna Dravida Munnetra Kazhagam in Puducherry/Tamil Nadu OR Kerala Congress in Kerala; AITC/TMC: Trinamul Congress / All India Trinamul Congress; BJD: Biju Janata Dal;
SP/TDP/JKNPP: Samajwadi Party in Uttar Pradesh OR Telugu Desam Party in Andhra Pradesh/Telangana OR Jammu & Kashmir National Panthers Party in Jammu & Kashmir; SS / JMM: Shiv Sena in
Maharashtra OR Jharkhand Mukti Morcha in Jharkhand; BSP/AGP: Bahujan Samaj Party OR Asom Gana Parishad in Assam;TRS: Telangana Rashtra Samithi; DMK: Dravida Munnetra Kazhagam; NCP:
Nationalist Congress Party; JD(U): Janata Dal (United); RJD: Rashtriya Janata Dal; AAP: Aam Aadmi Party; SAD: Shiromani Akali Dal;YSR Congress Party: Yuvajana Sramika Rythu Congress Party; CPI:
Communist Party of India; JKPDP: Jammu and Kashmir Peoples Democratic Party; CPI (M): Communist Party of India (Marxist); TUML: League / Indian Union Muslim League;JD(S): Janata Dal (Secular);
AIUDF: All India United Democratic Front; SDF: Sikkim Democratic Front
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QPTY2. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...?

a. the BJP
NET NET Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/ Total N=
Favorable | Unfavorable| favorable favorable | unfavorable| unfavorable Refused
ASK ALL
India General Population 58 19 36 22 10 9 23 100 29999
Religion Hindu 62 16 40 22 9 8 22 100 22975
Muslim 37 32 18 20 15 17 31 100 3336
Christian 44 37 15 30 17 20 19 100 1011
Sikh 43 25 25 17 9 16 32 100 1782
Buddhist 49 35 22 27 22 13 16 100 719
Jain 78 7 65 12 5 15 100 109
Region Northeast 56 25 26 30 16 9 19 100 1626
North 62 20 44 18 9 11 18 100 7238
Central 68 15 50 18 8 17 100 2034
East 44 13 30 14 6 43 100 6852
West 60 21 37 23 12 10 19 100 6679
South 57 26 25 32 13 13 16 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.

QPTY2. Please tell me if you have a very favorable, somewhat favorable, somewhat unfavorable or very unfavorable opinion of ...?

b. Congress
NET NET Very Somewhat | Somewhat Very DK/ Total N=
Favorable | Unfavorable| favorable favorable | unfavorable| unfavorable Refused
ASK ALL
India General Population 49 27 21 28 15 12 24 100 29999
Religion Hindu 48 28 19 29 16 13 24 100 22975
Muslim 53 17 30 23 10 8 30 100 3336
Christian 58 23 28 30 16 18 100 1011
Sikh 48 23 29 20 9 14 29 100 1782
Buddhist 55 29 18 38 21 9 15 100 719
Jain 45 38 14 31 13 25 17 100 109
Region Northeast 58 22 26 32 15 8 19 100 1626
North 53 28 28 26 15 14 18 100 7238
Central 44 39 20 24 19 20 18 100 2034
East 33 21 12 21 11 10 46 100 6852
West 53 27 20 33 17 11 20 100 6679
South 63 20 27 36 14 5 17 100 5570

Figures may not add to subtotals indicated due to rounding.
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QIV7. [RECORD BY OBSERVATION] Did the respondent have a beard?

ASK IF THE RESPONDENT IS MALE (QGEN=1) Yes No Total N=
India General Population 46 54 100 14536
Religion Hindu 42 58 100 11002
Muslim 64 36 100 1627
Christian 48 52 100 505
Sikh 83 17 100 960
Buddhist 51 49 100 348
Region Northeast 54 46 100 768
North 53 47 100 3813
Central 37 63 100 977
East 39 61 100 3080
West 52 48 100 3303
South 52 48 100 2595

Pew Research Center
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